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Item Description No. of Pachages
Total Amount in

CrTl<

Budget Provision in
FY 2024-25

Buclgct Provision in FY 2025-26 &
onrvard for multi Year contract

Remarhs'

Goods & Related Services 49 I 45.63 79.39 66.23

128.02
Wolks & Physical Services 8 136.6( 8.64

Services 4 34.35 5.25 29.10

Miscellaneous 2 7.50 7.50

223.36
Total 63 324.14 100.78

Revised Annual

DESCO'S Own

Procurement

Fund in CrTl<

Plan2024-25 of DESCO has been estimated as belorvs:

Project Cost Summary (Funded by DESCO' Own Fund/GoB/ADB):

Engr,

Executive Director

!u*.-,,^d
Md. EnaniVl Haque

(Procurement) Addl. Ch., DESCO

Engr.

Executive Director

Zulfiq[rdr Tahmid
(Operation) Addl. Ch., DESCO

@^.r
Md. Kamru{is;;

Executive Director (Engineering) Addl' Ch', DESCO

Budget Provision inFY 2025-26 &
onward for multi Year contract

Remarhs
Project Name

Project Value in
CrTk

Budget Provision in

FY 2024-25

I,285.84 * Tk l99.07 Cr'. has bccn alrcaclv useclDI*k" P"*.-Sytt.* E-pansion and Strengthening Project in DESCO

area [Funded by ADB, GoB & DESCO]
2,272.48 787.57

*Tk 4.82 Cr has bcerr alreadY useclS,,ppty & I"tt"tlrtl"" 
"f 

03 (Three) Lac Smart Pre-paid Meter in

DESCO area [Funded bY GoB & DESCO]
185.74 t 57.50 23.42

1,309.26
Total (Proiect Cost) 2,458.22 945.07 ffi"',b

il.n
b/q^

Executive Director (F&A) Addl. Ch., DESCO Executive Director (Admin & HR), DESCO Managing Director, DESCO
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1.0 Preface

Revised Annual procurementplan,2124-2s ofDESCO for the Financial Year 2024-25 aims to op€mte procurement function in accordance with best practice as

outlined in public procurement Act-2006, Public Procurcment Regutation-2oo8, Procurement Guideline of DESCO and supports effective value for money

purchasing while ensuring probity anal accountability. It will draw early attention to potential procurcment opportunities through a StrateSic Procurement Outlook

Statement, supported by details ofplanned procurements.

2.0 Purpose

Tlre purpose of Revised Annual Procurbmen t Plan 2024-25

of fund, estimated cost of the procurement, expected time

graphical presentation of procurement process beforehand

is to provide information about the purchase of goods and services, type of procurelnent method, source

for tender float, tender evaluation, tentative time schedule for completion of contract and sonre other

the actual procurement.

3.0 Objectives

The objectives of the Revised APP 2024-25 are shown below:

To assess demand of Goods, Works & Services and Miscellaneous iterns for FY: 2024-25 of DESCO

To detennine the types of item(s) to be procured during the FY 2024-25 and related time bound proceedings in order to ensure a

consistent approach across the Company.

To describe the proposed procurement item(s) in details to ensure that it's

Facilitate in updating Annual BLrdget of tlie Cornpany.

tst^u^^€'*,

properly understood and easy to use.

Revised Annual Procurernent Plan2024-25, DESCO
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4.0 Basis for Dr€paration of the Revised Annual Procurement Plan 2024-25

During preparation ofthe Revised APP 2024-25, the followings have been taken into consideration:

o New Package

o Cancelled Package

o Quantity & tstimate Change

o Re-Schedule ofPackages

o Merger of packages

5.0 Source of Fund

Expenses pertaining to the Revised APP 2024-25 rvill come from DESCO'S own fund. The total costs againstthe APP 2024-25 has been estimated as belowsr

DESCOTS OryD Fund (New for FY: 202+25):

Item Description No. ofPackages TotalAmount (CrTk)
Budget Provision in

FY 2024-25

Budget Provision
after FY 2024-25

Remarks

Goods & Related Services 3t 90.75 4s.17 4s.58

Works & Physical Servrces 7 109.96 6.41 103.s5

Services 2 14.36 0.2s 14.11

Miscellaneous 2 7.50 7.50

Total 48 222.s',7 s9.33 163.24

Revised Annual Procurernent Plan 2024-25. DESCO



DESCO'S Own Fund (Carry fonvarded from APP 2023-24):

Item Description No. ofPackages TotalArnount (CrTk)
Budget Provision in

FY 2024-25

Budget Provision
after FY 2024-25

Rernarl<s

Goods & Related Services 12 54.88 34.22 20.65

Works & Physical Seruices 26.70 2.23 24.48

Services 2 19.99 5.00 14.99

Miscellaneous 0 0

Total 15 101.57 41.45 60.12

Page 3 of5

DESCOTS Own Fund (New & Carry forwarded):

Item Description No. ofPackages Total Amount (CrTk)
BLrdget Provision in

FY 2024-25
Budget Provision
after FY 2024-25

Remarks

Goods & Related Services 49 14s.63 79.39 66.23

Works & Physical Servrces 8 136.66 8.64 128.02

Services 4 34.35 5.25 29.10

Miscellaneous 2 7.s0 7.s0

Total 63 324.14 100.78 223.36

\rru" -Jl^r4^

Revised Annual Procurenrent Plan 2024-25. DESCO



Project Name
Proiect Value in

CrTk
Budget Provision in

FY 2024-25
Budget Provision
after FY 2024-25

Remarl<s

Dhaka Power System Expansion and Strengthening Project
in DESCO area [Funded by ADB, GoB & DESCO] 2,272.48 787.51 1,285.84

+ Tk 199.01 Cr. has been alreadv

used

Supply & Installation of 03 (Three) Lac Smart Pre-paid

Meter in DESCO area [Funded by GoB & DESCO] 185.7 4 157.50 /_J.+/ +Tk 4.82 Cr has been already used

Total (Project Cost) 2,458.22 945.07 1,309.26

Page 4 of 5

Project Cost Summary (Funded by DESCO' Own Fund/GoB/ADB):

6.0 Completion Period

Procurcment ptoceedings ofsome packages will be completed by the end of theFY 2024-25 and some packages require completion period beyond the FY 2024-

25 which are mentioned in relevant Column ofDescription Pages.

7.0 GeDeral Guidelines lor Revised Annual Procurement Platr 202,{-25

7.1 Th€ Revised Annual Procurement Plan 2024-25 sets out th€ procurement progmm for the Fy 2024-25 and acqfiint all concerned regarding

procurement opportunities as well as sourcing procedures.

7.2 Revised Annual Procurement Plan 2024-25 includes:

- Procurement forgoods, works and services that need to be procured where the scope has already been determined.

- Procurement forgoods, works and services that willneed to be retender€d.

- Procurement forgoods, works and services that will be considered as a future option and procurement is likely but scop€ is currently uncertain.

-Similar items have been clustered into 3(three) main categories na

w
rnely Goods. Worl<s {qServic_e.

Revised Annual Procurement Plan 2024-25. DESCO
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7.4

7.5

Page 5 of5

Proceealings of certain procurcment items listed in the Revised APP 2024_25 may not take place in th€ year under consideration'

Item(s)mayrequiretobedropp€.lduetochangeinscopeofitsappropriateness'Lik€wise,newitem(s)mayberequiredtobeaddeddue.toplacementof
rrnj, i.o* o,t 

". "oo."es 
to meet exigencies, advent ofnew procurement opportunities ifnecessary'

Material Planning &
help in tl,is regard.

Store Divisiorl will monitor & review the Revised App 2024-25 (if necessary). Procurement, Inspectiori & Testing Division will

Procurment under DESCO's own

Office.

fund will be carried out by the p. I & T Division and procurement r.rnder PA fund will be carried by the concerned PD

7.6 Price Estimation:

- For few items actual price taken from last purchased order'

- For some items estimated price has been taken from Present market and as referred by the concerned divisions'

- For works and service related items price estimate taken from tlie price given by the respective department or division'

- The items which are carry forwarded from the Fy 2oz3-24. the price estimate were changed or remain unchaged after discussion'

v}-t^^in^o-a,...l^.

Revi sed Annual Procurement Plan 2024 -25, D ESCO
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

D€scription of Procuremcnt
Packagc

Time Code
for process

Goods & Related Services

Procurement of I I KV CT & PT

Operated Net Metering Unit (lot-

l) [carry foruarded from G-l]

OSTETM

Procurement of I I KV CT & PT
Operated Net Metering Unit (lot-

2) [carry fovarded from G-2 &
3l

Procurement of400V CT

Operated Net Metering Unit (lot-

2) lcarry foNarded from G-5]

Procurement of Lugs [carry
foMarded from G-8 with Est

Change+newl

Procurement of33 kV
Underground Cable [new]

Brrdgct Provisior
& onrvar,

contr

Revised Annrral Procrx-crncnf Plan 2024-15 DIISCO
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Description of Procuremenl
Prckage

Estiflatcd Cost
(CrTk)

Time Codc
[or process

-I cnt^tilc
Conlplctioil

Da te

8-Anr-25

Procurement of Underground

Cable Accessories lcarry
foMarded from G-1 1+newl

Procurement of Conductor &
Cable Acessories. [new]

22-Arg-25

Procurement of Seryice Cable

[cdrry foruarded from G-18]

l2-Feb-25

Procurement of Service Cable

Inew]

Procurement ofThree Phase 3 I 5

KVA Distribution Transformer

[carry fovarded from G-29]

Butlgct l'ror isior

& onrvlr,
con tl

Revised Annual Procurerncnt Plan 2024-25
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Comprehensive Description of Revisecl APP 2024-25

fundProcuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Opcning of
Teildcr

Ev^lnntion of
Tcildcr

Approvnl of Notificrtion ol Siqning of
Coillrrct

'fciltatire

Complclioil
Dxtc

Tolnl
linrc in

drYs

Budgcl
Provision in

F\':202{-25
(Crore Tltl

llutlgct I'rovisior
& ont'irr,

.onfr
SI

No.

Pack. Description of Procurement
Packrge

PI^nned /
Artual

Procurcmcnl
Nlelhod

Teildcr
Process

A pproving
AuthoritY

Estimated Cost

(CrTl()
Time Cod.
for Drocess

lnvitntion/
Advertiseflen( of

Tcndcr

23-N4ar-25 22-Apr-25 29-May-25 26Jun-25 lJill-25 i I'Jul-25 2S-Nov-2

I 5t) 1 ti

ll G13
Procurement ofSingle Phase 25

Plnnned OSTETM /DPM oflline
DESCO

Management
1.25

Plnnned
[]^1 cs

Planncd
Drys

l0 '7 23
,7 23 t20

KVA Distributron

Inew]

Actual

Actu^l D^tcs

Actral D^ys

9-Au-e-2.1 6-Sep-24 I 3-Sep-24 I I -OcL24 3-Feb-25

250 100

lz Gt4 Procurement of MCCB [carry
foruarded from G-3ll

Planned OSTETM /DPM e-GP
DESCO

Management
2.00

Planned

Dates
l-Jun-24 :lJul-24

Plnnncd
Dflys

i0 17 28 28 t20

Actual Dntes

Actual
Actual Dtys

25-May-25 24-ltn-25 3l-lul-25 28-Aug-25 ,-spn-.s I l-Oct-2 l0-Jan-26

250

_t
I ilo

13 l5 Procurement of MCCB [new]

Plnnned OSTETM /DPM I e-CP
DESCO

Managemenl
2.00

Plfltrncd
Dates

Planf,cd
Drys

l0 3',l 28 23 120

Actu.l D^tcs

Actual
Aclilal Diys

Plailncd
Diltcs

I 3-Aug-24 3-Sep-24 l0-Od-24 I 7-Nov-21 I 4-Nov-24 I 2-Dec-24 I 0-lr rn-25

t0 t il

l4 G 16
Procurement of Transfbrmer Oil

[carry fomarded from G-34]

Plrnncd OSTETM/ DPM oflline
DESCO

Management
3-l I

Pl^nned
Days

?l 1',l ?-8 23 180

Actual

Actu^l Df,tcs

Ac{ual Days

Plnilncd
Datcs

2'/-Aot-25 27-May-25 .l-lul-25 I -Jul-25 7-Aug-25 .1-Scp-25 2-.lan-26

250 r i7

l5 G 17
Procurement of SuPer Enamel

Wire [new]

Planncd
OSTETM / OTN{/

DPM
e-GP/ olflint

DESCO

Management
4.31

Plailned
D,rys

Actu^l Dates

i0 3',7 28 23 I20

Acttral
Actual D^Ys 0 A

Reviscd Annual Procurenrcnt Plan 2024-25 DLIS('o

(Nff\l\-|'t/t-.1^,.Ou-u^.-
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

sl
No.

Pack.

No.

Description of Procurement
Pnckage

Planned /
Actual

Procurcmcnl
N'IPihod

Tender
Process

Approving
Authority

Estimated Cosl
(CrTk)

Time Code

for proccss

Invitntion/
Advrrtisemcnt oI

Tcnder

Openirg of
Tonrlrr

Evalui(ioil of
Tender

Approvnl of Notitication of Signiilg of
Contrnct

Tcillrlive
Complel ioil

Dntc

'l'ot^l

time in
drys

lludgrt
Provision in
F'Yr202{-2s
(Crorc TK)

Brrdget l'ro!isior
rt onrvlr,

contl

l6 G 18

Planned OTM / RFQ e-GP
DESCO

Management
0.80

Planncd
Datcs

I0-Oct-24 l1-OcL24 5-Nov-24 l0-Nov-24 7 -Dec-24 4-Jan-25 4-N{av-25

206 0s0

Planncd
DAys

I t5 I5 1 23 120

materials for T&R Division [new

Actual

Achral Dnles

Actual Dnys

1',l G19

Plrnned
OSTETM / OTN4/

RFQ
e-GP/ oflline

DESCO

Managemenl
2.17

Planned
Drtes

20-Apr-25 l3-May-25 I 9-Jun-25 I TJul-25 24-Jul-25 2l-Aug-25 17-Feb-26

l0:i 0.,1(r t '71

Plailned
Drys

23 28 7 2A t80

Materials for T&R Lnewl

Actunl

Actilal Dnte

Acttral Dtys

l8 G20

Plenned
OSTETM /DPM/

RFQ
e-CP/ ofilin,

DESCO

Management
Cancelled

Plrnned
Drtes

27-Apt-25 20-May-25 26-Jun-25 24-Jvl-25 3 l-Jul-25 28-Aug-25 24-Feb-26

I03

Planned

Dnys
23 l7 28 1 28 180

Inew]

Actilal

Actr^l D^tcs

Actual Dnys

t9 G2l
Testing Equipment for T & R

Planned OTM/ DPM/ RFQ DESCO Board 3.00

Planncd
Dates

8-Aug-24 )a-Oct-24 25-Nov-24 2-Dec-24 :10 Dec-24 23-Jun-25

i24 i00

Plnnned

Days
44 37 2R 7 28 180

1s,on Lcarry toMarded rrom

47 with Qty & Est. Changel

Acttral

Acttrrl D^tcs

Acturl D^ys

20 G22
Procurement Misc. Repair &

Plrnn€d
OSTETM / OTM,/

RFQ
e-GP/ ofTline

DESCO

Management
2.90

Pl^ilncd
D^tes

6-0il-24 29^Oct-21 5-Dec-24 2-lan-25 9Jan-25 6-Feb-25 & hrn-25

243 lq0
Plrnncd

Days
23 1',7 7 23 t20

Mainteoance Materials for

MVSSM [New]

Actual

Acturl Dnl

Actual Days

sH4!"^orl41^ Revised Annual Procurernent Plan 2024-25. DESCO
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's orvn fund:

Description of Procuremcnl
Pnrkage

Istimated Cost
(CrTk)

Procurement of Tap Changer

Overhauling & Maintenance (MR

ABB) for MVSSM [New]

I 3-Sep-24

Procurement of Protection Relay

forNetwork Operation [new]

2l-Sep-24

Procurement Misc. Repair &
Maintenance Matetials for Grid

Protection Division Icarry
foruarded from G-40 with Qty &

Est. Changel

Procurement ofSpare Parts for
MVSSM Division [Carry

Fowarded from 6-42 with Qty &
Est. Changel

2l-Oci-24 I 3-Nov-21

Procurement of33 KV GIS

Switchgear (Siemens) [Carry
Foruarded from G-441

OSTETM

l\':202{-
(Crorc T(

Ru(lgct Prol isior

& onu ar,

contr

Rer,ised Annual ProcrrerDent Plrn 201 l-25. DISCO
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024'25

ESCO's otvn fund:Procuremnt from DESCO's olvn

Evalurtion of
Tcnder

Notificttion of
Arva rd

Signing of
Contract

'l eillnIive
Conpletion

Dil c

Totnl
tine ii

dr)'s

Btrdget
Provision in
FY:2024-25
(Crore'l-K)

(lgct Provisiot

SI

No.

Pack.

No.
Dcscription of Procurement

Pacl{agc

Planned /
Actunl

Procurcment
Method

Tcnder
Process

Approving
Authority

Estimated Cost
(CrTk)

Tine Code

[or process

lnvitation/
Advertiscnrcnl ol

Tcilder

Op.iliilg ot
Tender

I 5-lul-25

Approval of
Aru r<i

2l-Aug-25 1 3-Sep-25 2-s-Sep-25 2l-Oct-25 20-Jun-26

t34

26 c28
Procurement of33 KV GIS

Switchgear (Areva) [carry
fowarded from G-501

Planncd OSTETM/ DPM e-GP/ oflline DESCO Board Cnncelled

Pl^nncd
Dafes

l-Jun-25

Plailned
Days

44 7 1 23 240

Actral

Actnal Drtc!

Actilrl Days

Pl^nned
Dxtes

20-May-25 1 2-lun-25 4-Jul-25 l-Aug-25 8-Aug-25 5-Sep-25 4-Mar-26

288

27 G29

Planned OTN4/ DPM/ RFQ e-GP/ oflline
DESCO

Management
Cancellcd

Phnned
Dnys

Act[fl] Dntel

23 22 28 7 2a t80

Materials for SCADA Division

[Carry FoMarded from G-51]

Actunl
Acturl Days

t2-Iil-25 l9-Jul-25 I l6-Aug-25 ! 2-Feb-26

283

28 G30
Procurement of Miscellaneous

Materials for SCADA Division

Inew]

Planned
OSTETM/ DPM/

RFQ

DESCO

Managemenl
Cancclled

Plnnned
Dntes

30-Apr-25 23-May-25 l4-Jun-25

e-GP/ o{Tlin(
Planned

D^ys
23 22 7 t30

Actual

Ac(url Dntcs

r\rtuat Days

Plrf,iled
Datcs

I 5-Sep-24 6-OcI-24 28-Oct-24 25-Nov-24 2-Dec-24 l0-Dec-24 29-Apr-25

226 o6s

29 G ]I Procurement of Motor Cycle

Inew]

Plailncd OSTETM/ DPM o{I-line
DESCO

Management
0.68

Pl^ilocd
Drys

21 22 28
'l 28 r20

Actil^l

r.00

Actual Datcs

Actral Dxys

Planned
Dates

l0-Jun-24 23-1u124 I 4-Aug-2'1 I l-Sep-24 I 8-Sep-24 I 6-Oct-24 I I Feb-25

t2s I (Xl

30 G32
Procurement of

Computer/ComPuter PeriPherals

lca.ry foMarded from G-59]

Planned OSTETM/ DPM e-GP
DESCO

Management Planilcd
Days

22 28 23 t20

Act[^l

Acttrnl Drte!

Artu^l D{Ys

jBS Revised Annual Procuretnent Plar 2014-25. DESCO

Yd-w-@-l,'
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Description of Procuremenl
Paclmge

Tcntatiye
Compktion

Dnte

Procurement of
Computer/Computer Peripherals

Inew]

I3-May-25

Intemet Connectivity of CCTV
Networks [new]

ion and Maintenance olGlS

[carry fomarded from G-63 with
Est. Chanegel

2l-May-25

Supply, Installation and

Commissioning of WAN and

Internet Connectivity among MIC
and Head Ofice/other OfIces of

DESCO (for 3 years) [new]

2]-Oct-2'7

Procurement, Upgradation,

Development & lntegration of
Software Services and related

lnstrume.ts Inew]

>ta.u^^-^^q
Reviserl.Arrnrrrl Procirrerilcnl Pl:rrr.'t)2"1-25. DfSt O
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own

Dcscription of Proturement
Package

Procurement of Local Area

Network Accessories. [new]

Procurement of Contract Center

enquiries and compliments from

the customer ofDESCO. [new]

As & When Required
OTM/ DPMi RFQ

Procurement of Accessories for

related sefrices of MIC.ICT.

Inew]

Upgradation, Development &
of Software Services

related books for System

Automation Division. [new]

As & When Required

Upgradation, Development &
lntegration of Software for

Software Division. [new]

yu,l*or.t*r" Revisecl r\nnual Procurelnent Plan 202'l-15. DtlSCo
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Comprehensive Description of Reviscd APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Description of Proctrrcment
Prcknge

Nolificrtion of
.\tvard

Upgradation of existing billing
software (e-Govemance) for

Software Division. [new]

I I -Aug-24 27-Nov-24

Push Pull SMS Services for bill
& related issues for

& e-Sewices Division. [new]

As & When Required

Supply of Annual Report-2024
with Envelop for DESCO. [rew]

Procurement of Electricity Bill
Format. Clearance Cenificate and

Others Inew]

Procurement ofPaper for all
depanments/divisions Inew]

Iicviscd Annuirl Procurcnrcnl I'lnil :()l l-15. l)l:SCo
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l'rom DESCO's own fund:

llrs(ripf iotr of Procurement
Pnckage

Procurement of
l onerA.ibbon/Cartridge for

Printers for all

ilepanments/divisions. Inerv]

ofFurniture/Fixture
rr all departmentVdivisions

fnewl

ofOflce Equipmenl

& others for all

ments/divisions. Inew]

ofCCTV System for

Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25
l']rgc l0ofl3

As & When Required

Procurement of Toner for
Photocopiers for all

Vdivisions [newl

As & Wherr Required

rliflerent divisions. Inerv]

Rcviscrl Annual Procrrrernent t']lau 2024-25. I)ESCO
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Description of Procurement
Package

EvnlnatioD of
Tendcr FY:2024-2:

Procurement of Miscellaneous

Printing Stationaries Inew]

Procurement of Unifoms for
Employees [new]

Procurement of Underground

Cable for Overhead to
Underground conversion under

Dhaka to Ashulia Elevated

Expressway Project. [new]

Achrrl Divs

Procurement of Conductor Inew]

As & When Required

Procurement ofThree Phase 250

kVA Transformer. Inew]

OSTETM/ DPM As & When Required

Revisccl Annrral Procurcrncnt PIan 2021-25 lll:SCO
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

FY:202{-21
Description oI Procurement

Package

As & When Required

ProcLrrement ofThree Phase 250

kVA Transformer. [new]

Repair ofTransformer. (lot I & lot
2) lnew'l

As & When Required

Procurement of Dala Concentrator

Unit (DCU). lnewl

Total (Gootls & Rclated SerYiccs)

Worl<s & Physical Services

I 4-Feb-25 l4-Feb-18

Procurement of Maintenance of
Sub-Station (MSS) [carry

fomarded from W-21

J 4-Aug-25 I I -Scp-27.1-May-15

Procurement of Commetcial

Operation Support SeNice

(COSS) for difIerent S&D
Divisions for a period of2(two)

years [new]

Revised,,hnrral Procurcrrcnt I'lan
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Description of Procurement
Package

Conversion ofOverhead Iine into
Underground Distribution

Network from Mahakhali to New
Airpon Road and Baridhara

Diplomatic Area. [carry fomarded
from W-61

Vertical Extention at Lake city
33/l I KV Sub-Station under

Khilkhet S&D Division/
Bashundhara 33ll I KV S/S

Control Building [carry foruarded
fiom W-81

ofBoundary wall and

Sand Filling ofDESCO Dumni
Land, (122.5 decimal) fcarry

foNarded from W-91

Construction ofLocal Store for
Shah Kabir S&D Division. fcarry

fonvarded from W-l I I

.i l-Aug-24

UG Fiber FTandhole Construction

for SCADA, DESCO. [new]

Burlgct Provisior
& onlar,

contr

Revisccl Annual Procurcrneilt Plan 202.1-25. I)ESCO



Pase 14 of I 3

Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's orvn fund:

SI

No.
Pnck,

No,
Desrription oI Procurenrent

Package
Planned /

Acturl
ProcuremeDt

Method
Tcndcr
Process

Approving
Aulhority

Estimrted Cost
(CrTk)

Iimc Code
[or proccss

Invit{lion/
Advcrlisenent ol

Tendcr

Opcning of
Tendcr

Evalnrtion oI
Tciidor

r\pproval of Nolilication of
Arv, rd

Signiilg of
Confrrrt'

Tentltivc
Co m pletion

Drl.

Totrl
tinrc in
(lnrs

Bu(!g.l
Provision in

F\':2024-25
(Crore TK)

Budget Provisior
& onrvar

66 w8
Construction of Permanent Shed

Plrnned OTM / DPM e-GP
DESCO

Managehent
Caocelled

PIann.d
Dntcs

I 5-Jul-24 I l -Jul-24 22-Auc-24 6-Sep-24 I i-Sep-24 I I -Oct-2.1 g-Afr-25

26S

Phnncd
Drys

l6 22 l5 23 t30

Sports CIUb.DESCO. fnewl

Actual

Acturl D^tel

Acttral Dnys

67 w9
Consttuction ofStore Shed for

Sub-store at Sector-l 8, Uttars
13r33/l I kV Crid S/S Adjacent

Area. [new]

Planned OTM / RFQ e-GP
DESCO

Management
Crncellcd

Planned

Dat.s
2-lan-25 I 7-Jan-25 I -Feb-25 l6-Feb-25 2l-Feb-25 2l-Mar-25

260
Planned

Dflys
t5 t5 t5 7 28 t80

Actual

Acturl I)rte!

Actunl Days

68 wl0

Planncd
OSTETM / OTM/

RFQ / DOM
e-GP/ off.

line

DESCO

Management
3.00

Planncd
Dates

As & When Required I00
Miscellaneous Maintenance and

Renovation Works at Different
S&D Divisions / other departments

(Emergency Exit/Cate, Painting,

Borrndary Wall, Safety Fencing,

Office Decoration Works etc.) &
Miscellaneous Civil Works . [new]

Planncd
Dnys

Actual

Ac(ufll D^(cs

Actual Days

69 wtl

Renovation ofBaunia 33/l I KV
Sub Station Switch Yard & olhers
Related Civil & Electrical Works

for Preventing Water Logging
Including ExistingEquipments

Shift ing, Re-instatlation.

Commissioning on Turnkey basis

& Repair & Maintenance Work of
Net Fencing Over Existing

Boundary Wall and Main Gate of
SS-2 33/1 lKV S/S (under Shah

Ali S&D Division) Including
Painting Work. [carry fomarded

ftom W-16 with Est. Changel

Plrn nerl
e-GP/ off-

line

DESCO
2.05

Plnnned

DrtPs
5-Jrrn-24 5-Trrl-24 I l-Aug-24 8-Sep-24 I 5-Sep-:4 l-1-Oct-24 I l -Apr-25

ll0 05

DESCO Board Planned

Drys
t0 37 28 1 3 180

Actual

Achrrl Drfos

Actunl Davs

w Rcvisccl ;\rnual Procuternent Plan 202.1-25. DESCO
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Description of Procilrement
P{ckage

Approving
Authority FY:202,1-2

(Crore TK

Dismantling and Removal of
Existing Shed at TSS Field at

Alaol Avenue. Uttara-8 and

Auchpara, Tongi. [newl

Construction of Panition Wall and

others related civil works for
Station Based Fully Automatic

Energy Meter Testing bench at lst
Flooi ofCentral Store, DESCO

building under Testing and

Repairing Division including
Emergenoy Exit ofSCADA

Mirpur. [new]

Construction of Cable Trench

inside the Brac University New
Campus, Badda. [new]

Procurement of Transportation
Contractor for transporting

mate.ials ofTSS stores under sub-

store division. fnewl

H/^vh4r { 
Revisecl Annual Procrn-ernent Plan 2024-25- DES('( )
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Comprehensive Dcscription of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Dcscription of Procuremcnl
Ptckage

lnspection. Testing and

Commissioning of UG Cable

Laying and related works. [new]

lnspection, Testing and

Commissioning of Overhead Line

Construction and related works.

lnewl

Procurement of The Construction

ofBank booth, Complain Cetre

&Local Store at the novly shifted

Turag S&D Division OfIce [new]

As & When Required

Actual Days

otal (Works & Physical Senices )

Services (Intellectual & Professional Services/ Consultancy/Outsou rcing)

Consultancy Seilices for P&D &
D&MW Divisions. fnewl

Revisccl Annual Procnrernenl Plan 2{)24-15- Dlisco
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Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

SI

No.

Pack, Description of Procuremcilt
Package

Pl^nned /
Actual

Procuremenl
Method

Tender
Proccss

Approving
A uth ority

Estimflted Cost
(CrTk)

Tinre Code
for proccss

Invitrtion/
Advertisentent of

Tcnder

Opening of
Tcnder

Evalunlion oI
Tendcr

Approvrl ot NotifiratioI of Signing ot
Coiltrrcl

Teil1rl ivc
Conrplclioil

Drte

'fo tnl
lin!a in

Bil dgcl
Itrovision in
FY:202,1-25
(Crore TK)

Butlget Provisior
.t onrvlr,

Consultancy Seryices foi Post

Plrnned QCBS,SBS/ ICS offline
DESCO

N4anagemenl
Cancellcd

Planilcd
Dales

As and When Required Cancelled

Planiled
Days

foruarded from S-21

Actual

Achrrl Drtcl

Actual Dnys

79 s3
Hi.ing Transport Services lcarry

foMarded from S-3 with Est.

Changel

Plrnned OSTETM off-line DESCO Board 14.02

Plnnncd
Datca

9-ltl-24 8-Aug-24 l4-Sep-24 12-Oct-24 l9-Oct-24 I 6-Nov-24 l6-Nov-26

860 4.67 j.t

Plannod
D{ys

30 3't 28 7 28 730

Actual

Arfilnl t)rtes

Acllal Days

80 s4
Procurement of Cleaning Seruices

[carry fonvarded from S-7 with

Qty Changel

Plrnne.l OSTETM oflJine DESCO Board 5.98

PI^nn.d
Dates

20-Jun-24 27 -Jan-25 l3-Mar-25 I 0-Apr-25 I 7-Apr-25 l5-May-25 I 4-l\,lav-23

12. 0 -rl i64
Planiled

Dnys
l0 45 28 I 095

Actilrl

.tcttrrl Drtcs

Actu^l Dnys

8l S5 Procurement of Security Seruices

Planned OSTETM offJine DESCO Board t4.l I

Planned

Dstes
I 3-Apr-25 ll-May-25 I 9-lun-25 I 7-Jul-25 24-lrl-2s 2l-Aug-25 2 I -Aug-27

Rr)O l4 ll

Pl^nncd
Diys

l0 3'7 28 1 28 7.t 0

Inew]

Actual

Achrrl Drtcs

Actu^l Dhys n

W :r
Rer.ised Annual ProcuretDent Phn 202.1-25- DESCC)



PrgelSof18

Comprehensive Description of Revised APP 2024-25

Procuremnt from DESCO's own fund:

Description of Procurcment
Package

Any Unforeseen procurement of
Goods/ Works/ServiceVOthers

(Lump sum amount)

Emergency Fund (Such as

Management etc.)

Rudget Provisior
& onrvar,

aonlr

D-[rt-.n -o^^^A"

Rer.ised Annual Procrfernent Plan 2024-25. DESCO
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Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - G.

Page I o1'3(r

Procuremcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of lI I(V CT & P-t Operatcd Nct Metoring tlnit (loCl) lcarry I'orrvarded l1'om G-l
Procurement Method ]STETM
Source of Fund DESCO
Aooroving Authorit DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 11.27
Reasons for procrrrement [o mcet the routine rcquirerncnts olS&D Divisions
Brief Description of Procurement fo mcct thc regular dcmand of S & D Divisions

Item Descriotion Unit Ouantity Unit Cosr (Tk. ) Total Cost ('l'k.)

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT natio = 15/5 ) ltos 200 262"00A.00 52.400.000.00

L1 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 30/5 ) nos ls0 262.000.00 39.:i00.000.00

l-1 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit ICT Ratio = 60/5 J nos 50 262.000.00 I 3. I 00.000.00

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 100/5J nos 0 262.000.00 0.00

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 150/5) nos 20 262.000.00 5.240.000.00

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 300/5) nos l0 262.000.00 2.(r20.000.00

ANNEXURE G-2
Procurement Namc Procurcmcnt of I I l(V CT & PT Oncratcd Net Metcrins Unit (lot-2) lcarrv lbnvnrdcd from C-2 & G-3
)rocurement Method fSTETM
lource of Fund DESCO
\oorovins Authoritv DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) []anccllcd
Reasons for orocurement fo meet the routine requirements ol S&D Divisions

Brief Description of Procurement To mcct thc rcgular dcmand of S & D Divisions
ltem Descriotion Unit f)r r antil v Unit Cost (Tk.) 'lirtal Cost ('fk.)

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 15l5 ) nos 200 262.000.00 ,s2.400.000.00

1L KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 30/5 ) nos 150 262.000.00 3 9.300.000.00

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 60/5 ) nos 50 262.000.00 I 3. r 00.000.00

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 100/5J nos l0 2(r2.000.00 2.6?-0.000.00

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit (CT Ratio = 150/5J nos l0 262.000.00 2.620.000.00

11 KV CT and PT Operated Net Metering Unit ICT Ratio = 300/5) nos I() 262.000.00 2.620.000.00

(s- Revised Annual Procr-rrcrrent Plan ?-024-25. D[SCo



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- G- 3

ANNE,XI]RF], G- 4&5

ANNEXURE G-

Pagc 2 ol'3(r

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcment of 400V C'l- Opcrated Nct Nlctering tJnit (lot-2) [carry Ibrrvardcd li'onr G-51
Procurement Method t)STETM
iource of Fund DES(]o
A,pproving Authoritl DESCO Board

:stimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllctl
Srief Description of Procurement Item Description (Jnit Orrantitv Unit Cost ('l'l<.) Tolal Cost ('l k.)

400/5n LTCT Meterinc Unit ltos 30( 65 000.00 1 9.500.000 00
200/54 UICT Meterins Unit nos I 600 6.5000 00 39.000.000.00

Procuremcnt Name Procurcmcnt of Lugs Icarry lbrrvardcd from G-8 rvith Est. Changc+ncrvl

Procurement Method f,TM/DPM
Source ofFund DESCO

Aoorovins Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.36
Brief Description of Procurement Code No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tk lbtal Cosr ('l'k.)

402.125 95mmsq Copper Lugs nos 8200 50.00 I,230,000.00

402.126 SOmmsq Terminal Lus Cu. nos 2200 0.00 242,000.00

402 27 l2Ommsq Terminal Lug Cu. nos 5000 30.00 650,000.00

402 28 7Ommsq Cu Lug nos 1 400 30.00 r 82.000.00

402 .tz I2Ommsq Alr-uninum Lug nos 20 30.00 2,600.00

402 33 l 85mmsq Cupper Lug tl0s 1 300 420.00 546,000.00

402 35 300mmsq Copper Lug t.l os /bu 840.00 63n,100.00

402 36 3OOmmsq Aluminum Lug t]0s '130 420.00 5/t.600.00

402 1t 95mmsq Aluminum Lug nos 290 100.00 29.000.00

Total 3,571,600.00

Procurcment Name Procurcmcnt of 33 l<V Untlcrground Cable Inovl
Procurement Method OSTETM
iource of Fund DESCO

A,pproving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcd

Brief Description ol Procuremenl Code No. ltcm Description Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost ('l'k.)
I 00. I 30 l33ltv 500rnrnsq XLPE I -Core Copper Cable krn I 30 9"800.000.00 291,000,000.00

Total 29-1,000.000.00

e..N llcvisecl Annual Procurcnrcnt Plan 2024-25" DI:SCo



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25 I']agc 3 ol'.i(r

ANNEXURE. G- 7&8
Procuremcnt Name Procurcmcnt of Undcrground Cablc Acccssorics [carr1, l6ptnor'4crl from G-l l+novl
Procurement Method ]STETM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) {.53

Brief Description of Procurement Code No. Item Description Unit Qtrantitir Unit Cost (Tk.) ]-otal Cost (1'k.)

UJ 0l l1 Kv Stra. Thr. .loint. Box - l85mm. Cu set t00 37.900.00 3.790.000.00

03 02 ll Kv Stra. 'fhr..loint. Box - l85mm Al set 50 37.400,00 I.870.000.00

03 04 I I Kv Ter. Kits - l85mrn Cu. outdoor set 80 27.000.00 2. l(10.000.00

03 05 I I Kv Ter. Kits - 185 mm. Al. Indoor set IO 37"680.00 3 7(r.t300.00

03.

03.

06

07

l1 Kv Ter. Kits -l B5mm. Al. Outdoor set 15 3 7.800.00 5 (r7.000.00

1l Kv Straight Through Joint Box - 300sqmm XLPE Cu. set 200 40,880.00 ti. l7(r.000.00

03 08 l1 Kv Stra. Thr. .loint. Box - 240mm. Al. set l0 40.000.00 400.000.00

03 l0 11 Kv Termination Kits (outdoor) - 3OOsqmm XLPE Cn. set 80 37.000.00 2.9(r0.000.00

t03.122 33 Kv Straight Through Joint Box - 500sqrnm XLPE Cu. sel 300 50. I 00.00 Ls.030.000.00

Cold Shrink Termination Kit for l l kV, XLPE, 3-Core. 300 sqmm

Wire Screen Armoured Copper Cable lor RMU sel 100 100.000.00 l 0.000.000.00

ANNEXURE- G- 9

Procurcment Namc Procurcmcnt ofConductor & Cablc Acccssorics. Inovl

Procurement Method OSTETM

Source ofFund DESCO

Aoorovins Authoritv DESCO Managenrent

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.65

Brief Description of Procurement Code No. I Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost (T)<.)

Accessories

0 02 P(l Clamo lbr Wasn/Waso nos 2500 3 5 0.00 87s.000.00

0 2l Crimoit for Doe/Dos I ()()mmso nos 000 100.00 t00"000.00
0 22 Crimait for Rabbit/Rabbit 50mmsq nos s00 60 00 90,000.00
0 )? I-rimni+ fnr Dno/rohhit l OOvSOrrm lros s00 t00.0(-) 150.0()0.00

0 24 Crirnoit WASPiANT lOOmmsqx50mrnsq l10s 600 100.00 r 60.000.00
n ?O qpn/i^p R,il i/Ri-I\/lar.li.\ nos I 0000 220.00 2.200.000.00
0 3l Servicc hail Climnit 100 x 25mrn2 DB 4U4 l10s 3 0000 90.00 2,700.000.00

Prefornt
102 l0l Prefonred l-)eedend for AAC Waqn l10s l 000 260.00 260.000.00

Total 6,5J5.000.00

qs- {r
Rcvised Annual Procurcnrcnt Plan 2024-2.5. I)lrSCo



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - G. 10

Pagc,l ol'3(r

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcntcnt ofScrvicc Cablc lcarry fonvartlcd frorn G-l8l
)rocurement Method OSTETM/ DPM/FCM

lource of Fund DESCO

\pproving Authority DE,SCO Board

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) 24.45

Briel Description of Procurement Codc No. I ltcrr Descliplion t Jnit Quantity Unit Cost ('l'k.) 'l'otal C'ost ('i'l<.)
50. 02 Sell Supported DLrplcx, (2x6mmsq) kn.r 200 145,000.00 29000000.00
50. 04 QLradruplex Cable (4x l0mmsq) krr 130 4s0,000.00 5 8500000.00
50 05 Quardruplcx Cable (4x l6mmsq) krr 60 700,000.00 42000000.00
50 06 QLradruplex Cables (4x25 sqrnm) km 50 1,100,000.00 -s-s 000000.00
s0 35 Quadruplex Cables (4x35 sqmm) km 40 1,500,000.00 60000000.00

l'ota I 24J500000.00

ANNEXURE G-

ANNEXI]RF], G-

t1

t2

Procurement Name Procuremcnt of Scrvicc Cable lnovl
Procurement Method OSTETM/ DPM/FCM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Board

Estirnated Cost (Crore Tk) 11.47

Brief Description of Procurement lot Codc No. I llcrn Descriplion tJnit Quantitl Unit Cost (TIi.) Total Cost ('l-h.)

1 I s0. 35 Quadruplex Cables (4x35 sqmm) I<m 50 1,500,000.00 75000000.00

2

50 02 Sell SLrpported Duplcx (2x6mmsq) knr 60 145,000.00 8700000.00
50 04 Quadruplex Cable (4x lOrnmsq) km 20 450,000.00 9000000.00
50. 0(r Quadruplex Cables (4x25 sqmrn) l< nr 20 1,100,000.00 22000000.00

Total I 1,1700000.00

Procuremcnt Name Procurcment of Thrcc Phasc 3l5l(VA Distribution Transformcr lcarry forryarrtctl from G-291

Procurement Method OSTETM /DPM
iource of Fund DESCO

{.pprovins Authoritl DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 3.75
Brief Description of Procurement

Itcm Description Unit I OLrantitv I tlnir Cosr ('l'l<.) Total Cost ('fk.)
75()000.001 J75{)l)000.0{)300.120 3 l5 KVA X-Former nos I 50

Ft^-,..r/,-61^rt1 N- Rcvisocl Anuual Procurctrcnt Plan 2W"J-?-5. DI:SCO



Procuremcnt Name Procurcmcnt of Single Phasc 25 I(VA Distribution Transformcr lnerr,l

Procurement Method ]STETM /DPM

Source of Fund DL,SCC)

Aoorovins Authoritv DESCO Managernent

Estin.rated Cost (Crore Tk) l.2s
Brief Description of Procurement

ltem Description Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost (1-k.) | Total Cosr ('t'k.)

300.107 25 KVA X-Former nos I I00 1 25000.001 t 250{}000.00

Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- G.13

ANNEXURE - t4

ANNEXURE- G.15

Pasc -5 ol'3(r

Procuremcnt Name Procurcment of MCCB lcarry for-rvardcd from G-3ll
Procurement Method OSTETM /DPM
Source of Fund DESCO

Aoorovine Authoritv DESCO Manasement

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.00

Brief Description of Procurement

Item Description Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost ('l'k.) I Total Cost (Tl<.)

800. 102 MCCB with Encloser 300A nos I 1000 20.000.00 20"000"000.0c

Crand Total 20.000.000.00

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurement of MCCB Inuvl
Procurement Method OSTETM /DPM
Source of Fund DESCO

Annrovins Authoritv DESCO Manasement

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.00

Briel Description ol Procurement

Item Description Unit I Ouantitv I Unit Cost 1-lk.) I Totrl Cost (-l-k.)

MCCB rvith Encloser 2004,12504 nos I I 000 20.000.00 20.000.000.0(

20.000.000.0(Grand Total

N
Rcvisecl Annuiil l'rocurement Plan ?.0?.4-25. DllSCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- G- 16

ANNEXURE G-

ANNEXTJRE G-

t7

I8

Page (r o l' 3 (r

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of Translbrmcr Oil lcarry lbrrvartlcd frorn G-341

Procurement Method OSTETM/ DPM

iource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 3.1r
3rief Description of Procurement Procurcmcnt of Transformcr Oil fot T & R Division

. Itern Description Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost (Tl<.) 'l'otill f'ost (-l-l(.)

301. 1 l 3 Translormcr Oil drurtt I 500 62.200.00 | 1r, r00,000.00

Procurcment Name Procurcmcnt of Supcr Enamcl Wirc Inovl
Procurement Method ]STETM / OTM/ DPM

Source ofFund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 4.37

Brief Description of Procurement Code No. I ltcm Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost ('fk.) 'fotal Cost (1'l<..1

Lot-1

302.102 Super linamel Wire, SWG l6 kg 20800 1400.00 29 I 20000.00

302.114 Super Enamel Wirc. SWC I8 kg 3200 1400.00 4480000 00

Suh-Total 33600000.00

Lot-2

302.102 Super Enamel Wire, SWG 16 kg 5200 1400.00 72.80000.00

302.114 Super Enamel Wire, SWC l8 l<g 800 1400.00 I I 20000.00

Sub-Total 8400000 00

Lot-3

302.120 Strper E,narnel Wire, SWG 20 kg I 200 1400.00 16tt0000.00

Sub-Total l 680000.00

Total 43680000.00

Procuremcnt Name Procurcmcnt of Translbrmcr repair nratcrials lbr T&ll. Division lnovl
)rocurement Method f,TM / RFQ

iource of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) ).80

Reasons for procurement Io mcct thc routinc requircmcnt of\\/orkshop
Brief Description of Procurement

.)+^^_r,l^o,r $

US( | -.Quantity | l.lnit Cosr ('l'k.) lirtal Cost ('t'lt.)Code No. Item Description

tl Y

l{cvised Annual Procurcnrcnt I)lan 20?-4-?.5. DESCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25 I)agc 7 ol'3(r

oI I-r'a nsformcr rcpair malcrials

I
302.t l0

Copper Strip Flat Bar) [Type-l] Kg 24 1 t40.00 27J(r0.00

Copper Strip Flat Bar) [Type-2] Kg 524 080.00 565920.00

Copper Strip Flat Bar) [Type-3] Kg 138 52.00 I 58976.00

Copper Strip Flat Bar) [Type-4] Kg 231 10.00 2564 t 0.00

Copper Strip Flat Bar) [Type-5] Kg t58 080.00 I 70640.00

Copper Strip Flat Bar) [Type-61 Kg 54 70.00 63 I 80.00

Sub-Totnl 1247.486.00

2

302. I 06 Adhesive Kg 105 364.00 38220.00

302 07 Cottorr Tape dozen 480 721 .00 346080.00

302 7 Insulating Paper (Size-7) Ks 960 348.00 334,080.00

302 8 Insulating Paper (Size- 1 0) Kg 9s4 354.00 337,7 r 6.00

302. 2 Sork Sheet (rubber) t10s 5I 594.00 30,294.00

302 24 fank Cover Gaskct (Rubher) It 2844 36.0( 102,J84.00

302.125
LT Bushing Gasket (Rubber) Type-l nos 1264 35.0( 44,240.00

LT Bushing Gasket (Rubber) Type-2 nos 984 35.0( 34,440.00

302 26 HT Bushing Gasket (Rubber) nos 1440 34.0( .18.960.00

102 HT Rubber Bush (Rubber) nos 1440 23.0C 3J, t.20.00

302 29 Oil Level Indicator Gaskct (Rrrlrtrer) nos t4t 30.0i J,230.00

302 30 HT Tube 11C)S 1440 t2.0(. t 7,2tt0.00

302 34 Thread Tape dozen 60 I 73.0C I0.J80.00
302 35 Scottch Taoe-2" dozen BI 9'7 6 00 79.05(r.00

302. 36 Soldering Lead Kg t5 2.360.00 35,.100.00

302 38 Insulating Paper (Size-3) Kg 144 462.00 66,528.00

302 39 Press Board I mnl nos 5BB s99 00 352.21 2.00

302 0 Press Board 1.5 mm nos t44 960.00 138.2.r0.00

302 3 Solution Kg 120 (r3 0.00 75,600.00

10) 4 Paper Tape Ke 480 444.00 2 1 J,1 20.00

302.
,7 Silica gel Breather nos 202 542.00 r 09,484.00

302 9 Press Board 2mnr nos 64 1.320.00 8"1,480.00

302 50 Insulating Paper (Size-5) Ke 738 456.00 1J6"52ft.00
302 5l Horn Gap (Big) nos 1440 42 00 60.2180.00

302 52 Hom Gap (Small) l10s 1440 3(r.00 51 ,8,10.00
302 53 Nut Rolt Ke 240 00.00 72,000.00

302. I 56

Oil Level Indicalor Class(GIIMCO) nos 108 0r.00 I 0,908.00

Oil Level lndicator Class (Eglerise) nos 77 01.00 '1,77',/ .00

Oil Level Indicator Glass (South china) nos 46 B(r.00 8,556.00
302. I 58 Paper Battum bundlc 240 1.920.00 J60,800.00

102. I 59 Packins Wood cft l5 4.404 00 66,060.0()

302 t86 LT Bushing (GEMCO) set I 056 240 00 25J,JJ0.00

Revisecl Annual Procurenrent Plan ?-024-25. DI:SCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25 Pa_ec 8 ol-3(r

30) 8'7 LT Br"rshing (AI1'a) set 184 lll(r.00 3J,2 2J.0()
10) t88 LT Bushing ([aglc Rise) sct 304 270.00 82.0tt0.00
302. I 89 LT Spindle (-lype- l) sel l-s32 t?0.00 I,I0t,0J0.00
302. I 90 LT Spindle (Type-2) SCI 676 630.00 J25.tttt0.00
302.1 9 I Ll1'Spindle (Type-l) SCT t2l 2 s40.00 686.8tt0.00
302.192 IIT Spinclle (Type-2) set 338 s 80.00 I 96,040.00
302 96 Enamel Paint I tl' 480 700.00 336,000.00
701 .467 Thinner Itr 240 220.00 52,800.00

Su b-Tottrl 6,78(),ft77.00
'f otal 8,023,363.00

ANNEXURE- G- 19

Procuremcnt Name Procurcmcnt Mctcr Rcpair Matcrials for T&ll lncrvl
)rocurement Method OSTETM / OTM/ RFQ

lource ofFund DESCO

\pproving Authority DESCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.11

leasons for procurement

f Description of Procurement

Hlr.tn.o.^^rl

Code No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost ( 1k.1

fo mect thc routine rcquircment of T & R Division (Mcter RcpairWorhshop)

402. 3 Spare CT lndoor). l5/5A 11()s 288 0.340.00 2,977,920.0{l

402. 4 Spare CT ndoor), 30/5A nos 144 0.340.00 I,J8S,960.00

02. 5 Spare CT ndoor), 60/5A nos 72 0_340.00 7.1J,.180.00

02 (-: Spare CT Indoor), 150/5A t]0s 72 0.340 00 71J..180.00

02 J Spare Potential 'l'ranslbrmer, Single Phase, Indoor nos 576 6.17 t.00 9.660,096.00
FIT Meter Rox 110s 0 s.000.00

LT Meter Box nos 0 6.000.00

02 54 lT lor LTCT Mcter Indoor 20015A nos r 080 796.00 It59.frtt0.00

02 5 Spare CT lor LTCT Meter 400/54 11OS 648 862.00 55S,57(i.0r)

02 80 Heater with 'flrermo Controller nos 200 5.8 900 I ,l (r7,800.00

02 Voltmeter rvith Selector Srvitch nos 200 1.5 0.00 30.1,000.00

02 86 2.5 nn Flexible Cable Lug (l-Type) nos I 0000 4.00 t 40,000.00

02 87 2.5 rm Flexible Cable Lug (O-Type) tl0s 8000 400 l 12,000.00

102.207 2.5 rm Flexible Cable Lug (U-Type) ltos 2300 4.00 32,200.00

102.208 Horn Lug (5-250) nos 384 4.00 5,376.00

102.209 25 rm Flexible Cable Lug (O-Type) ltos 4000 ti9.00 156,000.00

02.2 0 Nut Bolts (4 suta)- Typel tl0s 800 (r.5.00 52,000.00

02. Nut Bolts (4 suta)- Type2 l10s 2000 85.00 170,000.00

02. 2 Nut Bolts (3 suta) t.los 7000 36.00 252.000.00

02. 3 Nut Bolts (2 suta)- Typel IIOS l 000 31.00 3l,000.00

02. 4 Nut Bolts (2 suta)- Type2 rlos O 6000 16.00 96,000.00

02 6 Nut Bolts (l suta)- Type2 nos J 80Oo 7.00 56.000.00

Rcvised Annual l'rocurerrcnt Plan 20?..1-25. I)l]SCo



402.217 Box Sealing Nut (2 suta) tl()s l 000 3 1.00 J r .000.00
402.2t8 Plastic Channel feet l 500 42.00 63.000.00

402.220 Plastic Pipe [Type-2 feet 770 Iti.00 I J"ti60.00
402.221 I-ookins Glass [*rv*t : l 0.5rrx8rrx3rr mm l nos 700 167 00 1 l 6.900.00

402.222 Box Lock l'tos I 000 l6 t .00 161.000.00

402.223 Cooper Busbar set 200 4.s00.00 900^000.0{}

402.224 Narne Plate nos 770 9(r.00 73.920.00

302.196 Enanrel Painl Itr 6s0 700.00 .l55.000.00

701.467 Thinner Itr 460 220.00 I0 t,200.00

Grand Total 2 I ,724,.t.1ft.00

Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25 Paqc 9 ol'i6

ANNE,XI]RB - G- 20

Procurcme nt Name Procurcment Sparc Mctcr lbr T&lL lnovl
Procurement Method 0stBlM /DPM/t{tQ
lource of Fund DESCO

{onrovins Authoritv DESCO Manaqement

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcd

Reasons for procurement

Brief Description of Procurement
Code No, Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost (1-k.)

To mect the routinc rcquircmcnt of T & R Division (Meter Rcpair Worhshop)

402.173
I I 0V.3-Phase,4Wire,3-Element,Solid state programmable Type

Net Energy Meter (HT/CT Meter)
110s 200 37.000.00 7,100,000.00

402.174
400V,3-Phase ,4 Wire ,C3-Ele ment "Solid State Programmable

Type Net Enersy Meter (LTiCT Meter)
nos 576 44"000.00 25,3,1-1,000.00

Grand Total 32.7"1,{,000.01

ANNEXURE - G- 21

Procurcmcnt Namc Tcsting Equipmcnt for T & R Division [carrv lbrrvardctl from G-47 rvith Qty & Est. Changcl

Procurement Method oTM/ DPM/ RFQ

lorrrce of Fund DF,SCO

Approving Authority DF,SCO Board

E,stimated Cost (Crore Tk) 3.00

Brief Descriptior-r of Procurement Lot Itcm Dcscription Unit Quantity tJnit Cost (Tl<.) -l-otal Oost (1'k.

For T&R Division

4 Vaccume Ileating Chamber nos I 30.000.000.00 30.000.000.0(

Total 30,000,000.0(

I
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Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE. G- 22

I']a,ec l0 ol'3(r

Procuremcnt Namc Procurcmcnt Nlisc. Ilcpair & i\laintcnancc N'latcrials for N'IVSSNI lNovl

Procurement Method OSTETM i OTM/ RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

Aoprovins Authoritl DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.90

Brief Description of Procurement Code No. Item Description Unit QLrantity Unit Cost (Tk.) 1', rta l C.st 1'f l . )

lot Io mect the routinc rcquircmcnt of MVSSM Division

Rcpair & Maintcnancc (Group-A)

33/l lkV Transfbrrler Painting (Uttara-03, KaltLrl-03) L/S 6 150^000.0( 900,000.00

Auxiliary Transfon.ner Repair & Painting nos. 5 30.000.0( 150,000.00

33kV GIS Gas Leakage Detcction & Repairing nos. 22 250.000.0( s,500,000.00

Insulation Treatment CT, PT, Spout. Busbar, Bushing etc. I,/S 2 50.000.0c t 00,000.00

Grounding System Upgradation (SS-lll SWS. Stadium SWS, UTTARA SWS,

BANANT SWS)
llos. 4 500.000.0( 2,000,000.00

Repairing of Faulty RMU Lot l0 rs0.000.0c 1.5(|0,000.0(l

3il temperature indicator (Digital) (Eastern Housing SS) Nos 2 80.000.0( I60,000.00

Winding Temperature Indicator (Digital) (Moha. DOHS) Nos 2 ti0.000.0c I 60.000.00

Anunciator (24 Windorv) 0 Nos 2 60.000.0t I 20,000.00

)il leakage Repair (Center Point TR-2, Banani TR- I ) Nos 2 5 00.000.00 r.000,000.00

Cable .lointing Tools & Eqrripnrents I,/S :t 50.000.00 350,000.00

Air Conditioning system Installation (Mirpur OId SS) (30 Ton) Nos 3.000.000.00 3,000,000.00

Battery Charger Repair l.l os - 0 I80.000.00 0.00

Sub-Total I J,9"r0,000.00

2

Rcpair & Maintcnance (Group-B)

I lkV Spout (Sicmens Tongi-2- 02 set, Barua- 02 set. Spare- 02 set) nos. I8 60.000.0c I.080.000.00

IlkV Bushing (Tesla) I-V-01 sct, HV- 01 set 110s. 6 60.000.00 360,000.00

U 0/28 MVA Br.rrnt Transforrner Maintenance ol Dharnalkoat S/S 110s. r2"500"000.0c 12,500,000.00

S u b-Totr I 13,9J0,000.00

3
)il Testing Lab Operation and Maintenace L/S I 20000 120,000.00

Sub-Totnl 120.000.00

Granrl Total 29,000,000.{r(}

1-{"^-^a"*^ N,
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Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - G.23

ANNEXT]RF], - G- 24

[)agc I I ol'3(r

Procurcment Namc
Procurcment of Tap Changcr Ovcrhauling & N,Iaintcnance (NlR, ABB) for NIVSSN,I INovl

)rocurement Method OSTETM / OTM/ RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

\oorovins Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) t.00
Brief Description of Procurement

Code No. Item Description Unit QLrantity Unit Cost (Tk.) TotrlCost([k.1

Io mcct thc routinc rcquiremcnt of N,IVSSM Division

Tap Changer Overhauling & Maintenance (MR, ABB) nos. l0 1.000.000.00 t 0.000,000.00

Grand Total 10,000,000.(x)

Procurcmcnt Name Procurcmcnt of Protcction Rclay for Nctrvork Operation Inovl
Procurement Method OSTETM I OTM1 DPM/ RFQ

Source ofFund DESCO

A.pprovins Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) r.68
Brief Description of Procurement Code No. I ltern Descripliorr ( lnit Orranl itv Urrit Cost (Tk.) -lirtal 

Cost ('l'k.)

lot

Siemens 7 tiT 85 Relav nos 6 1.000.000.00 6,000,000.00
Siemens 7 S.l 85 Relat nos 7 700.000.00 4,900,000.00
Protection Relay (Sienrens) Nos 0 3 50000 0.00

2

ABB RET 6l I Relay nos 0 300.000.00 0.00

ABB RET 615 Relay nos 0 600.000.00 0.00
ABB REF 620 Relay ltos 3 800.000.0t 2,J00,000.00
ABB RET 620 Relav nos 2 900.000.00 1,800,000.00
Protection Relay (ABB) Nos 0 350000 0.00

3
MVAA Auxiliary Relay (Areva) Nos 0 ss000 0.00
Protection Relay (Areva) Nos 0 350000 0.00

4
lil Surge Relay (MR) Nos 0 I 20000 0.00

Buchholz Relay (MR Messko) Nos J 500000 1.500,000.00

5
IDMT Feeder Protection Relay MiCOM P 127 Nos 0 328000 0.00

Iransformer Diff'erential & RE,F Protection Rela\, (MiCOM P632) Nos 0 3 00000 0.00

6 ICS Relay (CGL-ER) Nos 5 3 0000 150.000.00

7 Iimer Relay (Selee) Nos 2 5000 I 0.000.00

8 Phase Failure Relay(KRK) Nos s000 5.000.00

Grand Total 16,765,000.00

)-t"^"r^ar^^ W Revisecl Annual Proourcnrenl I)ian )(D-4-?-5. DFSCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- G- 25

ANNEXURE G- 26

Paoc l2 ol'.i(r

Procurement Namc Procuremcnt N{isc. Rcpair & l\{aintcnancc l\,latcrials lbr Grid Protcction Division Icarrv Ibrrvardcd fronr G-40 rvith Qt), .t Est. C-hangc]

Procurement Method OSTETM I OTMI DPM/ nFQ

Source ofFund DESCO

Annrovins Authoritv DE,SCO Managernent

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 1.49

Reasons l'or procurement

Brief Description of Procurement Codc No. I Ilctn Dcscriptiort Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost (Tk.)

lot
To mcct thc routinc rcquircmcnt of Grid, Systcm Protcction & Encrgy
Audit Division
Relay repairing colnponenets L/S I 5.000.000.00 5,000,000.00

2 Variable DC Supply nos 0 50.000 00 0.00

3 High Performance Fan for Repeater Room nos ., 10.000.00 30.000.00

4
Electrical appliances & spare parts Repeater Room Timers, POE Switch
Electrical Srvitch Socket Multiplug etc)

L/S I I 00.000.00 t 00.000.00

5 Air Conditioner Reneatcr Room nos 2 50.000.00 100,000.00

6 l2 V Gel type Battery nos 4 30.000.00 I20,000.00

7 Smoke Detector nos 7 1.000.000.00 7,000,000.00

8 SAS Inverter nos 2 rs0.000.00 300,000.00

9 l32kV GIS Lightening Arrester (LA) nos 0 15"000.000.00 0.00

l0 l2 Volt DC Supply Unit Ibr l2 Volt Battery Chargering Units in Repeater Roorn nos 4 25.000.00 t00,000.00

ll Winding Temperature lndicator lros 2 1.050.000.00 2, I 00,000.00

12 Dehydrating Breather Components L/S 0 3.000.000.00 0.00

Grand Total 14,8s0,000.00

Procurcmcnt Name Procurcmcnt of Sparc Parts for N'IVSSN{ I)ivision lCarry Forrvartled Irom G-42 rvith Qty & Est. Changcl

Procurement Method oSTETM /DPM/ RFQ

iource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 1.39

Brief Description of Procuremenl

F^A-.4-/^x

Code No. I Itcm Dcscriplion Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost (Tk.)

Io mcct thc routinc rcouircmcnt of MVSSNI Division

Sparc Parts (Group A)

Oil Temp lndicator Meter (Precimeasure) Nos 2 7000( 1 40.000.00

Winding Temp Indicator Meter (Precimeasure) Nos I 70000 70.000.00

Blocking Magnet lor DS (Areva) Nos II 60000 6(r0.000.00

+s i( Revised Annual Procur 'entcnt Plan 2024-25. DI:SCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25 I']a"ec l3 ol':l(r

liemens I lkV Bus Spout (Siemens) Scts 5 65000 32.5.000 00

iiemens I lkV Cable Spout (Sierrens) Sets 4 65000 260.000.00

PT Rack In Handle (Sienrcrrs) Nos I 500 3.500.00

PT Trolly (Siemens) Nos 40000 40.000.00

Siemens 33 l(V GIS Isolator Emergency Handlc (Siemens) Nos 35000 i5"000.00
Surge Arrester rvith Counter Nos t2 135000 1.620.000.00

I I kV Incomer (2000A) (CGL) Nos I 300000 I_300.000.00

I I kV, 2000 Amps, Bus coupler (CGL) Nos r 300000 1.300.000.00

I lkV Outgoing Breaker (CGL)'Voltage: l2kV Current:630A Nos 2 t24t 167 2.4 ti2.3 3.+.00

Spring Charge Motor DELCO Type PMR5 SLrpply Voltage 220Vdc FL
watts: I 50,NLRPM- l0 Nos 6 60000 3(r0.000.00

Closing Coil Rated Voltage: I l0Vdc R20:60.5O+5% Nos 6 l 5000 90.000.00

fCS relay E,RL Model:XR35l PC:XR 3N 091 11 I IOVDC Nos 8 333s4 266.832.00

Master Trip Relay ERL B24 PC:824_01903 I 10Vdc Nos IO 38854 388.,s40.00

I kV R00 Amns C)rrtonino Feeder Rreal<er (Tamco\ Nos 66000( 660.000.00
HV Bushins 33 kV (Tesla) Set 2 r 3500c 270.000.00
HV Rushins 33 kV (llnersvnac) Set 2 270.000.00
T.V Brrshing 33 kV lTesla) Set I 0000c 300.000.00
[.V Rrrshinq 11 kV lFnerovnac) Set 2 I 0000c 200.000.00

Pressure ReliefDevice Nos 2 500000 1.000.000.00
SF6 Gcs TOlro innlrrdino hnttle Nos 5 I 2000c (r00.000.00
Batterv Chareer Control Card (HBL) Nos 2 s000c r00.000.00

Sub-Total 12,141,206.0{'

Sparc Parts (Group B)

Ampere Meter (Brush) Nos I l 0000 10.000.00

Porver Factor Meter (EL Measure) Nos 2 5000 t0.000.00
Energy Meter (Secure- I , Elster- I ) Nos 2 (r0000 I 20.000.00
[1 kV Ammeter 0-800-1600/lA Nos 2 2000 4"000.00

33 kV Volt Meter Nos 2 3 000 (r.000.00

RTCC Tap Position Indicator (CGL- I , Energypac- I ) Nos 2 r 5000 3 0.000.00
I lkV Panel Indication Lielrt Nos 245 300 73.500.00
Battery Chargcr Input Voltmetcr (Caldyne) Nos I I 500 I.500.00
I lkV TNC Srvitch Nos 25 500 87.5 00.00

I I kV Limit Switch Areva (Brisk) Nos 20 I 200 24.000.00
Selector switch (CGRT 30321215) (VMVl2 630 A Spares) Nos 3 I 000 3.000.00

CB L/R Switch (Siemens) Nos 2000 2.000.00
Voltmeter Selector Switch (BB Sclector) (Siernens) Nos I l5(x) 1.500.00

RTCC Annunciator (SECO-2,Bharani- l.Mikro-2) Nos 5 90000 450.000.00
tVlS (Areva) Nos 6 40000 210.000.00
33 kV HRC Fuse 3.5A Set ) 28000 84"000.00
I I kV PT Fuse Set 2 3000 6.000.00

Sub-Total I , I 53,000.00

Grand Total I 3,119-1,2 0(r.()0

)-l4^-^*^,rr" Revised Annual Proculcmcnt Plan 20?-4-?-5. DISCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - C- 27

ANNEXURE - G- 28

ANNEXURE G- 29

Pagc l4 ol'3(r

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of 33 I(V GIS Srvitchgcar (Sicmcns) [Carry Fonvarrlcrl from C-441

Procurement Method fSTETM
Sor.rrce of Fund DESCO

{oorovins Authoritv DIISCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) la n cc IIcrl

Brief Description of Procurement Item Description Unit QLrantity Unit Cost (Tk.) 'lbtal Cost ('l'k.)

Procurement of 33 KV GIS Switchgear (Siemens) [ Torrgi-3 Grid S/S-021 unit 2 :t0000000 60,000,000.()0

Total 60,000,000.00

Procurcment Name Procurcmcnt of 33 I(V GIS Switchgcar (Arcva) [carr1, 16ptnl,'dcd from G-501

Procurement Method OSTE'TM/ DPM

lource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Cancclled
Brief Description of Procuremenl Procurcmcnt of 33 I(V GIS Srvitchgcar (Aro,a)

lot lterr Description Unit Qty t.Jnit Cost (]'k.) 'l'otal Cost (1-k.)

2
Procurement ofl33 KV GIS Srvitchgear (Areva) [ Dhamalkot S/S-02, Basundhara

Grid S/S-01, Total-O3 nosl
nos 3 30.000_000.00 90.000.000.00

Total 90,000,000.00

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of Misccllancous Nlaterials for SCAD,,\ Division lCarry Forrvarrlcd from G-51l

Procurement Method oTM/ DPM/ RFQ

iource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllctl
Brief Description of Procurement Procurcmcnt of N'latcrials for SC,,\DA Division

lot Itcm Dcscription Unit Qty Unit Cost ('fh.) Total Cost ('l'l<.)

Stainless steel []uckle fbr fiber Nos 3 000 I00 i00.000.00
italnless steel Stnp ( l.5m) lor llber \os 3 000 .500 l.-s00.000.00
HDI'E Pipe-DUCT. 50/43rnm KM IO I l 0000 I. t00.000,00
Pleibrnt lbr Tension Clarnp Nos 350 I 000 I50.000.00
L1nd rlug for HUrl, DUL I \os 100 200 20.000 00
loupler fbr IIDPE DUCT Nos 150 i00 45.000.00
Jtainless Stccl SX'ip Cliper Nos , I 500 1.500.00

Rcviscd Annual I'rocurcnrcnt I)lan 202-1-25- DIISCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXI]RE G- 30

I'}agc l5 ol'3(r

Stainless Steel cable tie 5Ocn'r 75.000.00

901.167 U/G cables. 24 flbers 2.040.000 00

901 . I 68 U/G Joint Box Complete 624.000 00

901.170 Light Weight Suspensior.r kit lor ADSS 4-i0.000.00

901 .171 Light Wcight Tension kit lor ADSS .l Il_.-i00.00

6,92 t,0()0.00

Procurement Name Procurcmcnt of N'[isccllancoui Matcrials for SCADA Division Inovl
)rocurement Method OSTETM/ DPM/ RFQ

iource of Fund DESCO

toorovins Authoritv DESCO Managemcnt

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcd
)rief Description of Procurement Procuremcnt of Matcrials for SCADA Division

Item Description Unit Qty Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost (Tk.)

Diesel for Generator Liter 25C r20.00 30.000.00

Archway metal detector gate Nos 200.000.00 200.000.00

LAN Cahle (305 Meter box Box 3 5.000 4-5.(XX).00

SSD Portable Hard Disc Nos 4 I 5-000 60.000.00

IPC Hard Disc Nos 30 10.000 300.000.00

Ethernet S\,vitch (8 Port) Nos 6 8.000 4tt.000.00

Saf-etv Locl<er Nos I 20.000 20.000.00

4 m Cable Lug (O-Type) Nos 70 l0 200 00

l6 rm Cable Lue (O-TvDe) Nos 20 .50 1.000.00

1.5 rrr Cable Lue (O-Type) Nos 20 t0 200 00

Iools carrvins bas Nos 4 I (]()C 4.000 (x)

Soldering gLrn Nos 4 50c 2.000.00

RJ45 crinrping and purrclring lool Set 4 2000 8.000.00

Ethernet Cable Tester Nos 4 I 00c 4.000.00

Measuring tape Nos 4 50(" 2.000.00

Nose pliers Nos 4 30[ 1.200.00

Monkey pliers Nos 4 (r0C 2.400.00

Patch cord for relar. Nos 72 3 00r 2 r 6.000.00

Batterv cell for substation UPS Nos I (rC n00[ 1.2u0.000 00

lonvefter (I{DMI, VGA. DP, DVI) Nos l0t 50t 5 0.000.00

5 Meler Cable(VGA/l IDMI/DP) Nos 6C l 00( 60.000.00

Lan Cable Tie (Small/Large) Set 2 t0( 2.000.0()

iAS Onlinc UPS (6 KVA) seI 30000t :i.000.000.00

SAS UPS Battery (for 6 KVA UPS) sct 2{. 25000( 5-000.000.00

SAS HMI 24 inch Monitor rvith Kevboard & Mouse set 24 3000( 720.000.00

FO oatchcord lbr substation rclat pcs N 100 4.00( ,100.000.00

a'l'otal I I,"156,000.00

tfJy,-;,--o.,,-l,. cvlscd nnr']lral l'rocllrer'nenl I'lan .U0-24-



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- C- 3I

ANNEXTJRE - G- 32

ANNEXURE. G- 33

I)agc l(r ol'3(r

Procuremcnt Name Procrrrcnrcnl ol' Ilolor C5 clc lncl I

Procurement Method fSTETM/ DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) ).68

Brief Description of Procurement Procurcmcnt of Vehiclc unclcr Atlministration Division.

Itenr Description Unit I QLrantitv I Unit Cost ('l'l<.) -lirtal Cost (TI<.)

Procurement o1' Motor Cycle nos I 40 I70.000.00 I 6,ft()0,0()0.1)0

Procurcment Name Procurcmcnt of Computcr/Computcr Pcriphcrals. [carry forrvarrlcrl li'om G-59

Procurement Method OSTETM/ DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) .00

Brief Description of Procurement Requircment of Computcr for various oflices of DESCO and to replace the old Computcrs of DESCO.

Item Description Unit I Qty I Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost (Tk.)

Laoton nos I 100 r 00.000.00 10,000,000.00

Procurcment Namc Procuremcnt of Conrputcr/Computcr Pcriphcrnls. Inovl
Procurement Method OSTETM/ DPM

iource of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.20

Brief Description of Procurement Rcquircnrcnt of Computcr'lblvarious ofliccs of DESCO and to rcplacc the oltl Conrputers of DESCO.

lot Itenr Descriptiort Unit Otv Unit Cost ('l-k.) Total Cost ('l-k.)

Deskton Comnuter nos 70 n0.000.00 5.600.000.00
.rnfon nos 20 100.000.00 2.(-)00.000.00

3 .aser Printer nos 30 (r0.000.00 I.800.000.00
4 Color Printer nos t.5.000 00 75.000 00

5 Dot Matrix Printer nos l0 200.000.00 2.000.000.00
6 tiPS (l200VA) Ollline nos 80 8.000.00 640"000.00
'7 unllne ur5 nos 8 200.000.00 l.(r00.000.00
8 Voltase Stabilizer nos l0 5.000.00 50.000 0(

9 Scanner I-IOS 40 1s.000.00 600.(x.)0.0(
IO Prinl nos 3 1.000.000.00 3"000.000.0(

Srnan ('ard l'rinter ( Ibr nre naid) l.t os 22 I 00.000.00 2.200.000.0(
l2 Server nos ti00_000 00 2.400 000 00

'I'ota I 21,965,00().0()

Rcvised Arrnual l'roculcment PIan 20?,4 -25. I)| rS(-()
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ANNEXURE- G.34

ANNEXURE c-

ANNEXURE G- 36

35
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?rocuremcnt Namc Intcrnct Conncctivity of CCTV Nctrvorl<s Inovl
)rocurement Method f,TM/DPM
iorrrce of Fund DESCO

Approving Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) t.23
Brief Description of Procurement

Item Description Unit Qtv tJnit Cost ('t'k.) 'fotal 
Cost (1-k.)

Internet Connectivitv of CCTV Net',vorks month I t+ 164636 2,30"1,90d.00

Total 2,-r0.1,90J.()0

Procurement Name Opcration and Maintenance of GIS [carry fonvardctl from G-63 tvith Est. Chancgcl

Procurement Method OTM/ DPM

Jource of Fund DESCO

4,pproving Authority DESCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.33

Brief Description of Procurement Item Description Unit Ouantitv UnitCost(llt.) ]'otal Cost ('[k.)

Total station l-los 900000 900.000.0{)

2 Under ground Cable route tracer t10s I 2400000 2,.100,000.00

J Plotter role nos JU I 500 J5,000.00

Sub-Total 3,3J5,000.00

Procurcmcnt Namc Supply, Installation antl Commissioning of WAN antl Internct Conncctivity among MIC antl Hcad Ofl'icc/othcrOlliccs of DESCO (lirrJ 5,cars) lnor'l

)rocurement Method ]STETM/ DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

\pproving Authoritt DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) ancclletl
Brief Description of Procurement Rcquirement by ICT Division.

Itcm Dcscription Unit Qtl Unit Cost ('fl(.) 'lbtal Cost ('l'k.)

Supply. Installation and Commissioning of WAN and Internet

Connectivity among MIC and Head Olficc/othcr Olfices of DESCO (fbr

3 years)
LS I 30000000 30.000.000.00

Total J0,000,000.00

Revisccl Anrrual Procurcnrcnt Plan ?.024-25. DIISCO
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ANNEXURE - G- 37

ANNEXURE G-

ANNEXTJRE - G- 39

Pa_se lU ol'36

38

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt,Upgratlation, Dcvclopmcnt & Intcgration of Softrvarc Scrviccs antl rclatcd Instrumcnts Incrvl
Procurement Method OSTETM/ OTM/ DPM/ RFQ

Source of Fund DE,SCO

Aoorovins Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) s.44
Brief Description of Procurement Lot Item Descriplion Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost ('l'k.)

SE (Nchvorl< and Sl,stcm Administrator)

License, Software Upgradation and Maintenance of Digital Atter.rdence

System for all DESCO Office
LS I r s00000 1,500,000.00

2 Reneu,al of Next-generation Anti-Virus/ Firewall Renewal LS cancel led 2s000000

J BTRC Short Code Renewal LS 1 I 00000 I 00,000.00

4 Public IP Renewal LS I r 05000 I 05,000.00

5
Rener.val of Oracle Database Sofh.r,are License including ODAXT-2
support and others for 2 years

LS I 27500000 27,500,000.00

6 SSL Certificate LS 2 r 0000( 200.000.00

7 )DA X10-2-HA with one year support I.S I 2500000( 25,000,000.00

Grand Total 54,-l05,000.00

Procurcment Namc Procuremcnt of Local Arca Nctrvorl< Acccssorics. Inovl
Procurement Method ITM/ DPM/ RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

Aoorovine Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) ).50

Brief Description of Procurement Item Description Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost (Tk.) Total Cost (Tk.)

SE (Nctrvorl< anrl System Arlminislr:ltor)
Local Area Netrvork LSII 5000000 5,000,000.00

Grand Total 5,000,000.00

Procurement Name Procuremcnt of Contract Ccntcr Scrvices for managing information, cnquirics and complimcnts from tlrc customcr of DESC0. lnor,l
Procurement Method ISTETM/ OTM/ DPM/ RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

4norovins Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tkl 3.00

Brief Description of Procurement Unit I Qrrantity I Urrit Cosr 1Tk.; 1-otal Cost (-l'k.)Iterri Description

SE (Nctrvork antl Sl,stem Atlministrator)

r,slr :10000000 J0,000,000.00Contract Center Agreernent

Grand Total \ t0,000,000.00

.Mt" e\/r sqcl .Allnual l'rocut'enlcnt I' lit11 l0 lt+ -,L
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ANNBXT]RE G- 4r
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Procurcmcnt Name Procurcmcnt of Acccssorics for rclatcrl scn'iccs of N'IIC,ICT. Inovl
)rocurement Method OTM/ DPM/ RFQ

iource of Fund DESCO

tpproving Authoritt DESCO Manasemenl

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.27

Brief Description of Procurement Lot Itern Dcscriptinn Unit Quantit Unit Cost (1'k.) Total Cost (.1'k.)

SE (Netrvorl< and Systcm Administrator)

Multimetcr LS 2 750(. 15.000.00

2 Clamp Meter LS 2 2000c .10.000.00

3 Phase Sequence Meter I,S 6000c 60"000.00

4 Pantry Room Facility Preperation I,S 50000c 500,000.00

5 Storage Rack LS 30000c 300,000.00

6 Fire Resistant Data safe LS I 80000c t.800.000.00

Grand Total 2.7 t 5.000.0t

Drocurcmcnt Namc Upgradation, Dcvclopmcnt & Liccnsing of Sol'trvarc Scr-viccs and rclatcd bool<s for S5,stem Automation Division. Inorl
Procurement Method ISTETM/ OTM/ DPM/ RFQ

lource of Fund DESCO

Aoorovins Authoritv DE,SCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 7.03

Brief Description of Procurement [.ot ltem Descriptiorr Unit Ouarrtit Unit Cost (Tk.) 'lirtal Cost (Tk.)

XM (S1,stcm Automation)

Upgradation & Development of TI(-DES Prcpaid System Soltrvare under

SLA
nos 30000000 J0,000,000.00

2
Upgradation & Devclopmerrt of Unified Prepaid System Sollwarc undcr
SLA

nos canccl lcd s000000

J
Software Licensing (Firre Report. Intelil Idea, Webstrom. P[[Pstrom.
VSCODE, Weblogic. Toad, SSL Certificate etc)

lot 2000000 2,000.()00.00

4 Upgradation of HES under Unilled System lot I I 800000 I I,ftfi0,000.00

5 HES Server (3), Kafl<a Scrver (4), Storage (2). SAN Slvitch (3) lot 26000000 26,000,000.00

6 Bool<s ( I EC62056-6- I, lE C62O5 6-2) lot 450000 450,000.00

Crand'fotal 70,250,000.0(

))^^t--61r\ Rcviscrl Anrrrral Procrrrcmcnt Plan 2024-),5. t)IlS('o
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ANNEXURE - G- 42

ANNEXURE G-

ANNEXURE G- 44
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43

Procurcment Name Upgradation, Dcvclopmcnt & Intcgration of Softrvare lirr Softxarc Division. lnovl
Procurement Method f,TM/ DPM/ RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DE,SCO Manasement

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) t.41

Briel Description of Procurement Lot Item Descriptiorr t lnit Quantitl Unit Cost (TIi.) 'lirtal Cost ('fl<.)

XEN (Soltrvarc)

Support Services lbr OCSMS fbr 2 years (.1 st year 32 lac & 2nd year 16

Iac)
Iot 2600000 2,600,000.00

2 Support Service for iOS Mobile Application Reporting Solution year Cancclled 2000000

3 Misc. (API Development & Intregation/ Soflrvare Support Services) nos 2 500000 1,000,000.00

4 Upgradation of DESCO mobile APP Post Paid Feature nos 1 500000 500,000.00

5
Development of Android Mobile Application for existing web based

Reporting Solution
nos cancelled 2000000

Grand Total d.1 00.000.0t

Procurcmcnt Name Upgradation ofcxisting billing softrvarc (c-Govcrnancc) for Softrvarc Division. lnovl
Procurement Method DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

Aoorovine Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 3.60

Brief Description of Procurement Itern Description Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost (l-k.) lbtal Cost (TI<.)

XEN (Sollrvarc)

Upgradation of exi sti ng bi I I ing softrvare (c-Governance) nosII 36000000 36.000.000.00

Grand Total 36,000,000.0(

Procurcment Name Push Pull SMS Scrviccs for bill collcction ct relatctl issucs lbr NIIS & c-Scrviccs Division. Inuvl
Procurement Method OSTETM/ OTM/ DPM

iource of Fund DESCO

{pproving Authority DESCO Manasement

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 1.15

Brief Description of Procurement Item Dcscription Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost (Tk -fotr 
I Cost ('f k. )

XEN (MIS & c-Scrvicc)

Push Pull SMS Services lor bill collection & related issues snrs I 7l 875000 0.16 I 1,500,000.00

Grantl Total c\ I I,50r|,()00.0f

\)r; Rcviscd Annual l)rocurcnrcnt PIan 20?.4-).5. DES('o
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ANNEXURE- G.45

ANNEXURE G- 46

ANNEXURE G-
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41

Procurcmcnt Name Supply of Annual Rcport-2024 rvith Envclop Ibr DESCO. Inuvl
)rocurement Method RFQ/DPM

lource ofFund DESCO

\norovins Authoritr, DE,SCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.06

)riel Description ol Procurement Suppty of Annual Rcport-2024 rvith Envclop for DESCO.

ltem Description Unit fotal Cost (TI<.)

Annual Report 2024 LiS (r00.000.00

Srocurement Namc Procurcmcnt of Blcctricity Bill Format, Clcarancc Ccrtificatc and Othcrs Inovl

Procurement Method f,TMiRFQ/ FCM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Managemenl

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) ).50

)rief Description of Procurement Bill Formats Unit Quantity Unit Cost (TI<.) Total Cost (-l'k.)

Electricity Bill Fornrat (HT/LTI) Sheets 300000.00 2.00 (r00000.00

Electricity Bill Forrnat (l.T) Sheets 2000000.00 2.00 4000000.00

)utstanding Bill Format Sheets 200000.00 2.00 400000.00

Total 5,000,000.00

Procurcment Name I'rocuremcnt of Papcr for all dcpartmcnts/divisions lnovl
)rocurement Method fTM/FCM/RFQ
iource of Fund DE,SCO

\oorovins Atrthoritl DE,SCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) 1.47

leasons for procurement

lrocurement.

)rief Description of Procurement Rcquiremcnt of Papcr/Printing N,Iaterials for diffcrent dcpartmcnts antl divisions of DESCO

Item Description Unit I Quantity I Unit Cost (Tl<.) | 'lotal Cost (-l-k.)

A.4 Oflset Paper- 80gsm rcar)r I I 0000 4 50 0o I J.5()0.0()0.00

A4 Of iset Yellorv Paper-80gsm rcat1l 400 s 00.0c 200.000.00

Revisecl Annual Procurcnrcnt Plan 207-4-25. DITSCO
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ANNEXURE - G- 48

ANNEXURE - G- 49

ANNEXURE G- s0

l)agc 22 ol'3(r

Procurcmcnt Name Procurcmcnt ofToncr/Ribbon/Cartridgc lbr Printcrs for all dcpartnrcnts/divisions. Inov]
Procurement Method FCM/ OSTETM/ OTM/ RFQ

iource of Fund DESCO

Approving Authoritl DESCO Management

Estirnated Cost (Crore Tk) l.2s
leasons for procurement

3rief Description of Procurement Rcquircment of Toncr/Cartridge lbr dilTcrcnt dcpartnrcnts and divisions of DESCO

Item Description tjnit Quantit;" Avg. Urrit Cost (Tk.) Iirtal Cost ('l'k.)

Ioner, Ribbon & Catridge (Printer) nos I 2500 s000.00 I 2500000.00

Procurement Name Procuremcnt ofToncr for Photocopiers for all dcpartmcnts/tlivisions lnovl
Procurement Method FCM/ OTM/ RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

Aoorovins Authoritv DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.20
Reasons for procurement

Brief Description of Procurement Rcquircmcnt of Toncr/Cartridgc for dilfcrcnt departmcnts antl divisions of DIISCO
Item Description Unit I Quantity I ,f ug. Urrit Cost ('l k. ) | Total Cost (l'k.)

Toner (Photocopier) nos I 200 l 0_000 00 2,000,0(x).00

Procu rcmcnt,Na m c Procuremcnt of Furniturc/Firturc for all dcpartmcnts/tlivisions. Inovl

Procurement Method OTM/RFQ/ DQM

lource of Fund DESCO

A.oorovins Authoritv DESCO Managemcnt

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.00

Reasons for procurement

Brief Description of Procurement Requircmcnt of Furniturc/Fixturcs for dil'fcrcnt tlcpartmcnts and divisions of DESCO

Iterr Descriotion Unit Quantity tlnit Cost ('l-k.) I'otal Cost ('l'k.)
Alrrirah nos 40 30.000 00 1 200000 00
Book Shelf/Multipurposc Shelf nos \.% 15"000.00 I 4 | 0000.00

CVI nlrual l'rocurenrcnt arl
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ANNEXURE- G- 5I

Oftlcer's Chair llos 184 25.000.00 4(r00000.00

Visitor chair nos 300 8.000.00 2400000.00

Conrputcr Chair nos 130 s.000.00 6.50(X)0.00

Trainine Chair .16 :1.000.00 1 3u000.00

File Cabinet r1c)s 136 15.000.00 20.10000.00

Patient Bed rvith Cabinet 2 20.000.00 40000 00

File Rack l.los (r0 20.000.00 I 200000.00

Sofa set 25 50.000.00 i2,s0000.00

Table (Executive) nos 100 22.000.00 2200000 00

Visitor table 23 10.000.00 230000.00

Computer Table nos 100 10.000.00 I 000000.00

Wardrobe nos 2 7.000.00 r 4000.00

Drawer Unit nos 92 8.000.00 7.1(r000.00

Door nos 2t 20.000.00 420000.00

Shoe Rack l10s 34 8.000.00 272000.00

3oat Hanger nos 23 7.000.00 161000.00

Mobile/Movins Rack nos 5 8.000.00 40000.00

Granrl Total 2000 r 000.00

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of Ol'f'icc llquipnrcnt & othcrs I'or all dcpartrnents/tlivisions. lncrvl
Procurement Method fTM/RFQ/ DQM
Source ol Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Managemenl

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.51

Reasons for procurement To meet regular requirernent of olflce Equipment & others by dil-lcrcnt divisions and departments o1'DESCO

Brief Description of Procurement

*Jat'..w,a-+.*t

Requirement of Of flce Equipment & others lor difl'erent depaftments and clivisions ol'DESCO

Itern Description Ilnit Quantity Unit Cost (TIi.) 'lirtal Cost ('l'1<.)

Fire Extinguishers tlC)s 473 4.000.00 I,892.000.00

First Aid Box nos 14 5.000.00 J70,000.00

Metal Detector 110s (r3 s.000.00 J I 5.00{}.00

Micro Wave Oven nos 32 15.000.00 Jf10.000.00

Photocopier nos 2t 2s0.000.00 7,250,000.00

Ioshiba e-studio 26 1 8A r.vith Pedestal Stand lor ICT I,S 2 200.000.00 J(l(),000.tx)

Diesel lor Gerteralor lor ICT Ltr l 134( 109.00 1.2J6.060.00

Iisssue lor ICT I,S 7( It0.00 5,600.00

"1
-f
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Watcr Jar Filter nos 6( 35.000.00 2, I 00,000.00

Mobile Phone l10s l5; 10.000.00 r,570,000.00

PN BX l10s 300.000.00

IP Telephone Set t.los 85 5.5 00.00 '167.500.00

Monitor ltos s0.000.00 850.000.00

Microphone 11()s 7.000.00 70,000.00

Multimedia Projector t]0s I 00"000.00 I,500,000.00

Digital Carr-rera nos t00.000.00 1, t 00,000.00

Finger Print Attendance Machine l1c)s 25.000.00 400,000.00

Fan nos 3 3.000.00 9t0,000.00

Water Purnp nos B r5.000.00 120.000.00

Shredder Machine t.l os 20.000.00 260,(10(t.00

LPG nos 500.00

Water Tank nos l4 15.000.00 2 t 0,000.00

Video Confererrcing System nos 500.000.00 J,000,000.00

Barcode Reader l10s 8 30.000.00 240.000.00

Total 25,066, I 60.00

ANNEXURE- C.52

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of CCTV Systcm lbr difl'crcnt divisions. Inovl
Procurement Method OSTETM/RFQ/ DQM

Source of Fund DE,SCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.34

Brief Description o1' Procurement
Dcscription Unit Quantity tlnit Cost (-l-l<.) 'l'otal Cost ('ili.)

CCTV I)OS 58 l 5000 ti 70000.0t)

CC Camera ltos 294 (r000 17(r4000 00

DVR 11c)S 4t 15.000 6 I 5000.00

POE Switch t]0s 5 7.000 35000.00

NVR 110s I 40.000 40000.00

Binocular t't os t4 s.000 70000 00

Total 3.39"1.000.00

H^t --ar-t^
Ilcvisccl Annual Procurcurcnt Plan 20?.4-).5. I)ISCO
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ANNEXURE - G- 53

Procuremcnt Name Procurcment of Nllisccllancous Printing Stationarics Inovl
)rocurement Method f,TM/FCM/ RFQ

iource ofFund DESCO

tpproving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 1.44

Brief Description of Procurement Lot Printing Nlatcrials for Administration Division Unit Quantitl' tlnit Cost (Tl<.) 'l-otal Oost (1'li.)

I Log book of Car book 350 250 87500
2 Later head pad (Bangla) bool< 200 200 40000
) Later head pad (Enelish) book 150 150 22500

4 Leave Book bool< 150 115 t7250
5 Meter test report book hook 400 160 64000

6 Meter report book book 400 150 60000

7 Notice Book book 300 180 54000

8 DC/RC book book 1200 165 198000

9 Gate pass book book 65 350 22750

0 Medical book book 100 150 15000

Envelop with Desco monogram sheet 22000 2.5 55000

2 A4 Kham sheet 10000 7 70000

3 Pink File sheet 2000 20 40000

4 Receivins Reeister book 150 500 75000

5 Disoatch Resister book 110 500 55000

6 Power lnterruption register book 100 s00 50000

7 Shift resister hook 150 s00 75000

8 Load shedding register book 75 s00 37500

9 Stock register book 100 s00 50000

20 Visitor register book t25 500 62500

21 Kev Register book 60 500 30000
22 Car Movement Reeister bool< 130 s00 65000

23 Meter Card L.T sheet 300000 3 900000

24 Meter Card L.T.l sheet 6500 4 26000

25 Me er Card H.T sheet 7000 4 28000

26 Me er Read ng sheet L.T (single) sheet 400000 1,5 600000

27 Me er Read ng sheet L.T (double) sheel 50000 LO 90000

28 Me er Read ng sheet L.T.l/H.T sheet 1-7500 2.5 43750

29 Meter Read ng sheet Binder L.T bool< 2500 500 1250000

30 Meter Read ng sheet Binder L.T.l/H.T hool< 350 s00 175000

otal t\ ,/ 4,35fi,750.00

)-1,t ,^-a-r"-\ br I{cviscd Annual I'rocurcmeut I)Ian 2024-25. DI:SCO

L



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - G- 54

ANNEXURE G- 55

Paec 2(r o I'3 (r

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of Unifornrs for Emplol'ccs Inovl

Procurement Method oTM/RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DE,SCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.55

Brief Description of Procurement Procuremcnt of Uniforms for Employccs lnovl
Itcm Dcscription Unit Quantitl tlnit Cost ( tl(.) -fot:rl 

Cost (I'li.)

Official Uniform (Lineman-25, Ast. Lineman- 52,
Electrician- 5, OSS-77, Messenger- 44. Driver-45. Helper-
30, Cleaner- 5, Lil't Operator- 1),Total:284

2 sets olr.rnifbrm (shirt

& pant) 568 2500.000 1.420.000.00

Oificial Uniform (Daily basis- 107+Master roll- l3), Total= 2 sets oluniform (shirt 240 2.500.00 600.000.00

Shoes (Permanent Employees+DB+MR) I pair Ibr each 404 2.000.00 808.000 0(

DESCO's own security uniform, shoes & liveries 2 set for each237 474 3.250.00 1.,540._s00.00

Coaty 1 set 399 r.500.0( 598._500.00

Safety Vest I set 332 350.00 I 16"200.(x)

Raincoat 1 set 284 1.500.00 -12(r.000.00

Total 5,509,200.00

Procurcment Namc Procurcmcnt of Undcrground Cable for Ovcrheatl to tlndcrgrorrnd convcrsion untlcr Dhal<a to r\shulia Elcvatcd Exprcssrval, Pro.icct. Inor'l

Procurement Method )TM / DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Managenrenl

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) ).96

Brief Description of Procurement Procurcmcnt of Undcrground Cable for Ovcrhcad to Unclerground convcrsion untlcr Dhal<a to Ashulia Elc.r,atcd Exprcss,rvay Pro,jcct. Inervl
Item Dcscription [.ln it Quantitv tlnit Cost ('l'k.) -fotrtl ('ost (Tlt.)

2x10 sqmm Underground Cable km 0.32 s00000.00 l(r0.000.00

4x35 sqrnm Underground Cable km 0.8 2000000.00 l.(r00.000.00

4x150 sqmm Undergror"rnd Cable km 0.6 l 3000000.00 7.800.000 00

Total 9,560,000.0(

Hr*",g.^^t"
Revisecl Annual Procurerncnl Plarr 20?-4-2-5. DIISCO
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ANNEXURE- G- 56

ANNEXURE - G- 57

ANNEXURE c- 58

Paoc 27 ol'll(r

Procurement Name Procurcmcnt of Conductor Inovl
Procurement Method ]STETM / DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.92

Brief Description of Procurement Procuremcnt of Conductor Inovl
Item Description Unit Quantitv Unit Cost (Tl<.) Total Cost (-l-l<.)

100.101: AAC Ant Insulated 50sqmm l<m 30 90000.00 2.700.000.00

100.I06: 95 sqmm 1-Core NYY PVC Copoer Cable km t7 I I 40000.00 t9.3tt0.000.00

150.111: Copper Cable 1x120 sqmm NYY km 5 r 420000.00 7. I 00.000.00

Total 29, I 80,000.00

Procurement Name Procuremcnt of Thrcc Phasc 250 l<VA Transformer. Inovl
Procurement Method ]STETM/ DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estirnated Cost (Crore Tk) !.s0

Brief Description of Procurement Procurcmcnt of Three Phasc 250 hVA Transl'ormcr. Inovl
Itcm Dcscription llnit Q u a ntit'r tlnit Cost (Tk.) 1'otal Cost (1-k.)

Three Phase 250 kVA Transfbrmer Nos 50 700000.00 :15.000.000 00

Total J5,000,000.00

Procurcment Name Procurcmcnt of Thrce Phasc 250 l<VA Transl'ormcr. Inovl
Procurement Method ]STETM/ DPM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Managernent

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) ].50

Brief Description of Procuremenl Procurcmcnt of Thrcc Phasc 250 l<VA Transformcr. Inovl
Item Dcscription Unit I Quantitv I l-lnit Cost (TI<.) | Total Cost ('l-l<.)

Three Phase 250 kVA Translormer 700000 00Nos 50 35.000.000.00

\.1Total 35,000,000.00

N\b{ r.[\ Rovised Annnal Proourcnrcnt I)lan 2.024-?--\. DESCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- G- 59

ANNEXURE G- 60

ANNEXURE w-

Pagc 2tl ol'3(r

Procurcment Namc Rcpair of Translbrmcr. (lot I & lot 2) lnovl

Procurement Method DPM

Source of Fnnd DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 4.00

Brief Description of Procurement

lot

I

2

Rcpair of Transformcr. (lot I & lot 2) [ncrvl
Itcm Dcscription Unit Quantity Unit Cost (Tl<.) Total Cost ('l'lt.)

Repair of Three Phase 200 kVA Transformer Nos r00 200000.00 20.000-000.00

Repail of Three Phase 200 kVA Transformer Nos 100 200000.00 20.000.000.00

Total J0,000,000.00

Procuremcnt Name Procurcment of Data Conccntrator Unit (DCU). Incwl
rrocurement Method OSTETM/ DPM

lource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 12.97

Brief Description of Procurement Procurcmcnt of Data Conccntrator Unit (DCU). Inovl
Item Dcscription tlnit Quantity [Jnit Cost (Tl<.) Total Cost (Tl<.)

Data Concentrator Unit (DCU) Nos I ZOOO 64834.00 129.668.000.00

Total 129.(r68.000.0(

Procurcmcnt Namc Procuremcnt of Maintcnancc of Sub-Station (MSS) [carr;, lbrrvardcd from W-21

Procurement Method OSTETM

iource of Fund DESCO

{.pproving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 26.70

Srief Description of Procurement Procurcmcnt of Maintcnancc of Sub-Station (MSS)
-l-ot:r 

IDcscription

Procurement of Maintenance ol SLrb-Station (MSS) 267,000,000.00

\ (tss
Rcvised Annual Procurenrent PIan 2074-25. DITSCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE W-,t

Pagc 29 ol 3(r

ANNEXURE- W.2

Procurement Namc Procurcmcnt of Commcrcial Opcration Support Servicc (COSS) for diffcrcnt S&D Divisions I'or a pcriod of 2(hvo) 1,cars lnsr'l
Procurement Method ]STETM

Source ol Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Million Tk) r0.00

Reasons lor procurement To meet regr-rlarrequrienrent of Commercial Operation ol'dilferent S&D Divisions oIDESCO.
Briel Description of Procurement

Dcscription -l'ota 
I

Procurement olr'vorks and services of Comnrercial Operation and Support Services (COSS) lbr diU'erent S&D Divisions 1br a pcriod ol2
(trvo) years

,100,000,000.00

ANNEXT]RE. W- 3

Procurcmcnt Name
from \Y-61

Procurement Method OSTETM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcd

Brief Description of Procurement
from W-61

lot Item Description Jnit Quantity Llnit Cost (Tk.) -l-otal 
Cost ('fk.)

I
Conversion of Overhead line into Underground Distribution Network

from Mahakhali to New Airport Road
job 920.000.000.00 920.000.000 00

2
Conversion of Overhead line into Underground Distribution Network in

Baridhara Diplomatic Area .iob 1.580.000.000.00 1.580.000.000.0(

Grand Total 2.,s 00.000.000.0(

Procure ment Namc

Procurement Method OSTETM

lource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Cancellcd

Brief Description of Procurement Dcsc rintion Ilnit Qty Unit I'ricc (-II<) Trrtal l'r'icc ('ili)
Vertical Extention at Lake city 33/l I KV Sub-Station uncler Khilkhct S&D
Division/ Bashundhara 33/l I KV S/S Control Building [carry fonvarded fi"om W-
8l

.iotr
\

50000000.00 50000000.00

Revisecl Annual Procurement I)lan 2024-2,5. DhSCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE w-6

ANNEXURE- W- 7

Pagc 30 ol'3(r

ANNEXURE- W- 5

Procurcmcnt Namc onstruction of Bountlary rvall and Sand Filling of DESCO Dumni Land (122.5 dccinral) [carry forrvarrlcd from \Y-91

Procurement Method fTM / RFQ

Source ol Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) ancclled

Brief Description of Procurement Description Total

lonstruction of Boundary wall and Sand Filling of DESCO Dumni Land (122.5 decimal) 25,000,000.00

Grand Total 25.000.000.00

Procurement Name Construction of Local Storc for Shah Kabir S&D Division. Icarry forrvartlcd from W-11|

Procurement Method OTM / RFQ

iource ofFund DESCO

A,pproving Authority DESCO Management

istimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcd

3rief Description of Procuremenl Dcscription Total

Construction of Local Store for Shah Kabir S&D Division. 1,000,000.00

Grand Total I.000.000 (

Procurcment Name UG Fibcr llandholc Construction for SCAD..\, DESCO. lncrvl
)rocurement Method fTM / DPM/ RFQ

lource of Fund DESCO

\pproving Aulhority DESCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) lencellcd

Srief Description of Procurement Dcsc ription -l-otal

JG Fiber Handhole Construction for SCADA, DESCO. 1,500,000.00

Grand Total t.-s00.000.0(

\r))/r-t^--aJ^t\ N,
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Procurcmcnt Namc Constnrction of Pcrmancnt Shcd Ibr O{ficc Managcmcnt of Olllccrs Sports CIub,DDSCO. Inovl

Procurement Method OTM / DPM

iource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllctl

Brief Description of Procurement Dcscription Total

Construction of Permanent Shed for Office Management of Officers Sports Club,DESCO. 3,000,000.00

Grand Tot:rl 3.000.000.0(

Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- W- 8

ANNEXURE- W- 9

ANNEXURE - W- IO

I)agc 3l ol'3(r

Procurement Name Construction ofStorc Shcd for Sub-store at Scctor-18, Uttara 132/33/l I ltV Grid S/S Adjacent Arca. Inovl
)rocurement Method oTM / RFQ

lource of Fund DESCO

{pproving Authority DESCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) Cancellcd

3rief Description of Procurement Descrintion 1-otal

:onstruction of Store Shed for Sub-store at Sector-1"8, Uttara 132/33111 kV Grid S/S Adjacent Area, 5,000,000.00

Grand Total -s.000.000 0(

Procurcmcnt Namc
Fencing, Office Dccoration Worl<s etc.) & Nlisccllancous Civil Worlcs . Inovl

)rocurement Method fSTETM / OTM/ RFQ / DQM

lource of Fund DESCO

\pproving Atr1hority DESCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) 1.00

Srief Description of Procurement Dcscription 'l'otr l

Miscellaneous Maintenance and Renovation Works at Different S&D Divisions / other departments (Emergency Exit/Gate, Painting,

Boundary Wall, Safety Fencing, Office Decoration Works etc.) & Miscellaneous Civil Works .

30,000,000.00

Grand Total 3 0.000.000.0(

[-w-*-er ^q
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Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE- W- 1I

ANNEXURE. W- 12

Papc 32 ot'i(r

Procurcmcnt Namc
Rcnovation of Baunia 33/lI KV Sub Station Srvitch Ynrd & Othcrs Rclatctl Civil & Elcctrical \\/orl<s lbr Prcvcnting \\/atcr Logging Including Iixisting

Gatc ol'SS-2 33/llKV S/S (undcr Shah r\li S&D Division) Including Painting \\/ork. [carr1, I'orrvardctl from \\'-16 nith llst. Changcl

Procurement Method ]STETM / RFQ

Source of Fund DESCO

4.pproving Authority DESCO Management/ DESCO Eoard

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.05

Brief Description of Procurement Dcscription l'ota I

Renovation of Baunia 33/11 KV Sub Station Switch Yard & Others Related Civil & Electrical Works for Preventing Water Logging

lncluding Existing Equipments Shifting, Re-instillation, Comissioning on Tunkey bassis & Repair & Maintenace Work of Net Fencing Over
Existing Boundary Wall and Main Gate of SS-2 33lt1-KV S/S (under Shah Ali S&D Division) lncluding Painting Work.

20,500,000.00

Grand Total 20.,s00.000.0c

Procuremcnt Name Dismantling and Rcmoval of Existing Shcd at TSS Ficld at Alaol Avenuc, Uttara-8 and Auchpara, Tongi. Inuvl
Procurement Method OTM / DPM

Source ol Fund DESCO

Approving Ar:thority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcd

Brief Description of Procurement Dcscription Unit Qtl' tlnit Pricc ( Il<) 'l'otal Pricc (-l'k)
Dismantling and Removal of Existing Shed at TSS Field at Alaol Avenue, Uttara-8 and

Auchpara, Tongi. .iob I 2500000 2500000.00

Total Pricc 2s00000.00

ANNEXURE - W- 13

Procurcmcnt Nanre
DESCObuildincuntlcrTcstinsantlRcnairingDiyisioninclutlinsEmcrscncr,ExitofSCADr\.N'lirnur. Inovl

Procurement Method )STETM / DPM

iource ol Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Managerrent

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcrl

3rief Description of Procurement Dcscription Ilnil Qh, Iinit Pricc ('f I<)
-fotal Pricc (1-lt1

Construction of Partition Wall and others related civil works 1br Station Based FLrlly

Automatic Energy Meter Testing bench at lst Floor ol'Central Storc" DESCO building
under Testing ernd Repairing Division including Errergency Exit ol'SCADA, Mirpur.

job 4000000 40()0000.00

Total Price \1 4000000.00

Revised Annual Procurcmcnt I)lan 20).4-25. DI:SCo



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - W- 14

ANNEXURE - w- l6

Pagc 33 o1-3(r

Procurcmcnt Namc Construction of Cablc Trcnch insidc thc Brac flnivcrsitv Nqv Campus, Badda. Inervl

Procurement Method OSTETM / DPM

iource of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 1.00

Brief Description of Procurement Dcscription IInit Qty [init Pricc (Tl<) Total Price (Tl<)

Construction of Cable Trench rnside the Brac University Nerv Campus, Badda. job I 0000000 r 0000000.00

Total Pricc I 0000000.00

ANNEXURE - W- 15

Procurement Namc Procurement ofTransportation Contractor for transporting matcrials ofTSS storcs undcr sub-store division. Inovl

Procurement Method OSTETM / DPM

iource of Fund DESCO

A,pproving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) Canccllcd

Brief Description of Procurement Dcscription Unit Qtv tlnit Pricc (Tl<) Tutall'r'icc (1-li)

Transportation Contractor fbr transporting materials ofTSS stores under sub-store

division
job 7s00000 7500000.00

Total Pricc 7500000.00

Procurcmcnt Name Inspcction, Tcsting and Commissioning of UG Cable Lal,ing antl rclatcd 'rvorhs. Inovl

Procurement Method OSTETM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 43.55

Brief Description of Procurement Dcscription Unit Qty IInit Pricc ('tl<) Total Pricc (Tk)

UG Cable Laying Contractor under 06 (six) Iot tbr 03 (tlrree) years I,SII 435412926 43547292(t.{t{l

Total Pricc .135472926.00

It*.v-c^an E$, \(
Rcvisecl Annual Procurcmcnt PIan )-0)-4-).5. DI:SCo



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE. W. 17

ANNEXURE - W- 18

ANNEXT-IRE s-1

Page 34 o1'3(r

Procurcmcnt Namc lnspection, Tcsting and Commissioning of Ovcrhcad Linc Construction and rclatcd rvorhs. Inovl
Procurement Method ]STETM

iource of Fund DESCO

4,pproving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 10,00

Brief Description of Procurement DcscriptionlUnitlQrV I'ni( Pricc (Tk) | Tolal Pricc (-l-k)

lnspection, Testing and Cornrnissioning ofOverhead Line Construction and related works LS 200000000 200000000.00

Total Price 200000000.00

Procurcment Name Procurement of The Construction of Banh booth, Complain Cctrc &Local Storc at the nervly shiftctl Turag S&D Division Office Inovl
lrocurement Method OTM / DPM

iource ofFund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Management

lstimated Cost (Crore Tk) ).36

)rief Description of Procurement Dcscription Unit Qty Unit Pricc (Th) Total Pricc (Tl<)

Procutement ofThe Construction ofBank booth, Cornplarn Cetre &Local Store at the

ner.vJy shifted Turag S&D Division Of'fice.
job 3601493 360 I 493.00

Total Price 3601 49-3.00

Procurement Name onsultancy Scr-viccs for P&D & D&M\Y Divisions. Inervl
)rocurement Method QCBS/FBS

lource of Fund DESCO

\pproving Authority DESCO Management

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 0.25

Brief Description of Procurement Consultnncy Scrviccs for Distribution Nctrvorl< undcr P&D & D&MW Divisions

lot Item Description Job Unit Ratc Total

Consultancy for Planning, Design, Dra,uving, Estimation & Any Emergency

Services under D&MW
1,000.000.00 t.000.000.00

2
Consultancy Services for Distribution Netr.vork under P & D Division (02 nos

O/H & 0l no U/G line) \,/ 500.000.00 t.500.000.00

WAtA-rn"-a-.^A Revisecl Annual Procurement Plan 2024-25. DI:SCO



Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - S-

ANNEXURE s-3

ANNEXURE s-4

Pagc 35 o1'36

Procurcment Namc Jonsultancy Scrviccs for Post Procurcmcnt Rcvic'w. lcarr5, fonvarrlcd li'om S-21

Procurement Method QCBS/FBS/ ICS

lource of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Managemenl

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) anccllctl

Brief Description of Procurement Cosultancy Scrviccs for Procurcmcnt Post Rcviov

Itcm Description ,lob Unit Ratc Total

losultancy Services lor Posl Procurcment Review 1.s00.000.00 I,500,000.00

Procurement Name Iliring Transport Scryices lcarry lbnvartlcd from S-3 rvith Bst. Changel

Procurement Method OSTETM

lource of Fund DESCO

A.pproving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 14.02

Brief Description of Procurement Tcndcr rvill bc invited lot hy lot

Dcscription Nos Ratc for onc nronth lirr 2,{ nronths

Hiring Transport Services (Car) 73 80000 5.840.000.00 I 40, l 60,000.00

Procurcmcnt Namc Procurcmcnt of Clcaning Scrviccs Icarry fonvartlcd from S-7 tvith Qty Changel

Procurement Method OSTETM

lource of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 5.98

Brief Description of Procurement Tcndcr rvill bc invitcd lot bv lol

Dcscription Nos Ratc lbr one montlr for 36 nronths

Procurement of Cleaning Servrces 83 20000 1.660.000.00 59,760,000.00

I
fl^r-cu-n \(
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Details of Procurement Package for Revised APP 2024-25

ANNEXURE - S- 5

ANNEXI]RE Nt- 2

Paec 36 ol'3(r

Procurement Namc Procurcmcnt of Sccurity Serviccs Inovl
Procurement Method OSTETM

Source of Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Board

Estimated Cost (Crore Tk) 14.11

Bricf Description ol Procurement Icntlcr rvill bc invitcd lot by lot

Dcscription Nos Ratc for onc rnonth lbr 24 nronths

Procurement ol Securitl, Services 294 20000 5.880,000.00 t41,120,000.00

ANNEXURE- M- 1

?rocurement Name Any tlnforcsccn procurcmcnt of Goods/ Worhs/Scrviccs/Othcrs (Lump sum amount)

Procurement Method Arry method

Source ol Fund DESCO

Approving Authority DESCO Board/ DESCO Mgt.

Estimated Cost lCrore Tk) s.00
Brief Description of Procurement Any Unforcsccn procurcmcnt of Goods/ Worl<s/Scrviccs/Othcrs (Lump sum amount)

Procuremcnt Namc Emcrgency Fund (Such as Disastcr N'lanagcmcnt ctc.)

Procurement Method Ar-ry method

lource of Fund DESCO

A,pproving Authority DESCO Board/ DESCO Mgt,

Estirnated Cost (Crore Tk) 2.50

Brief Description of Procurement
Emcrgcncy Fund (Such as Disaster Nlanagcmcnt ctc.) \,/

s\y.,^w4-r,r-^- [{evised AIrnuaI I'rocurcment Plan ?-02.1-25. DI:S('o
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Projcct Namc Catcgory Description Amount in CrTk
Budgct Provision in

F\'2024-25
Budgct Provision
aftcr F\'2021-25

Source of
Fund

Dhaka Power System

Expansion and

itrengthening Prject in
DESCO Area

(DPSESP).

j+^/.-qr^\

Pay ofOlficers 6.9312 L5 DI]SCO

Pay of Establishment 0.90 0.20 DESCO

Allolvances 8.99 2.00 Dltsuo

Office Building Rental 2.88 0.r5 DI]SCO

Infernet/Far/Telex 0.30 0.0 r DDSCO

Postage 0.05 0.01 DF]SCO

Telephone 0.20 0.03 DESCO

Electricity 0.10 0.02 DESCO

Water 0.0 r 0.0 r DI]SCO

Advertising Expenses 0.0 r 0.0l DESCO

Compensation 168.00 r 0.00 DI]SCO

Freight and transport charge 0.1 0 0.08 DESCO

Bank Charge 1.76 0.50 DESCO

Commission 0.0 r 0.0r DESCO

Service Domestic Training 0.06 0.00 DI]SCO

Travel Erpenses 0.05 0.01 DESCO

Goods Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 0.15 0.0 r DESCO

Goods Gas and Fuel 0.60 0.05 DIISCO

Service Hiring of Security Services 3.46 0.00 DI]SCO

Coods Printing and Binding 0.r0 0.03 DESCO

Goods Stationaries Seals and Stamps Expenses 0.15 0.02 DI]SCO

Service Consultancy Services (Local) 0.56 0.40 DI]SCO

Service Consultancy Sevices (lnternational ) 3.99 2.00 ADB

Service Consullancy Seruices (Local lor IEE, EMP/EIA & RP Study 1.34 0.00 DI]SCO

Service Honorcrium lees,Rerrtrneralion lor Dispille Bonrd 0.10 0.1 0 DIISCO

Coods &
Service

Motor Vehicle (Repairs & Maintenance) 0.23 0.0l DESCO

Goods &
Service

Office Equipment (Repairs & Maintenance) 0.08 0.01 DESCO

Goods
Car- 01 No., Double Cabin Pick-Up (4WD) -02 No. & Motor Cycle -05

Nos.)
1.40 1.05 DESCO

Goods Computer and Accessories 0.20 0.10 DI]SCO

Goods OlIce equipment 0.05 0.1 0 DESCO

Goods FrrrnilLire 0.26 t\ W0 DI]SCO

Annrral Procrrrcnrent
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Proicct Cost Summarv (Funded by DESCO' Orvn Fund/GoB/ADB):
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Goods &
Works

Design, Supply, Installation, Tcsting and Conrmissioning ol'08 nos. (04 nos.

l32l33lll kV Grid and 04 nos. 33/l lkV) Substations on Turnkey basis

548.08 88.00 ADI]

229.38 3.00 DITSCo

Goods &
Works

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Comrnissioning of 1 32 kV
Underground Transmission Line on Turnkev Basis

30 8.86 49.00 ADB

58.29 3.00 DESCO

Goods
Supply ol 33kV, I 1 kV UndcrgroLrnd Cable & Cable Accessories and OPUC

rvith Accessories
197.02 240.00 ADB

Goods Supply ofSPC Pole, Steel Pole & Pole Frttings and Line Hardrvare 44.48 :10.00 ADR

Goods Supply of Distribution Transfonner and 11kV Ring Main Unit (RMU) 6s.3 3 47.00 ADII

Goods
Supply ofConductor & Conductor Acgessories and Insulator & Insulator

Accesso ri es
21.23 21.00 ADB

Goods Supply of Translbrmer Protection Equipment and I I kV Capacitor Banl 6.68 7.00 ADR

Goods Land Development 3.00 1.00 DI]SCO

Works Overhead & Underground Line Construction 47.00 0.00 DIISCO

Goods Custorn Duty . VAT & Others 43 3.50 280.00 GOB

Coods &
Service

Value Added Tax ( I 5% for Consultant & 7 .5 yo fbr Contractor) 21.80 0.06 DIISCO

Interest During Constrrction (3% on CD, VAT & Others) 27.31 0.00 DI]SCO

Price Contingency

I 1.96 0.00 ADB

4.34 0.00 GOB

2.8 8 0.00 DIISCO

Physical Contigency

23.91 0.00 N DI]

8.67 0.00 GOB

5.75 0.00 DI]SCO

Total Amount 2,212.48 787.57

Employee Expenditure 1.855-5 1.8500 DI]SCO

Staff Salarv 0.3780 DESCO

House Rent Allowance t.4262 DI]SCO

Festival Allor.vance 0.47 57 DESCO

Medical Allorvance 0.3243 DI]SCO

Travel Allol'ance 0.0500 DESCO

Administrative Expenditure 0.0500 DI]SCO

)thers 0. l 200 0. r 200 DI]SCO

Entertainment 0.0332 0.0200 DI]SCO

ElectricitY 0.01 08 0 0100 DESCO

Ielephone/ Mobile 0.0243 0.0100 DESCO

Telephone/ Telegraph/ Teleprinter 0.027 4 DI]SCO

flfice Rent 0.291 5 t.\ - 0.0600 DESCO

Water 0.0071 DI]SCO
Annrnl Proeurcnrcnl Pl
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Supply &
lnstallation of 03 (Three)

[,ac Smart Pre-paid Meter
in DESCO area

ias and Fuel 0.0032 D!]SCO
Icstins Fee 0. r 9s0 0.020( DI']SCO

Iransportat i on 0. I 326 0.050t DI]SCO
fraining 0.2400 0.020( DESCO

Petrol Orl, Lubricant 0.2340 0.060( DIISCO
Travel expense 0.01 80 0.0 r0( DIlSCC)

Printing and Binding 0.0324 0.010( DIISCO
Stamps & Scal 0.0300 0.010( DT]SCO

Honorari um/Fees/Remuneration 0. r 300 DfrS(-'O

Other Expenditure 1.0240 DESCO

General Supplies 0.440( DItSCo
Vehicle Repair 0.040( DI]SCO
Repair Engineering & Others instrument 0.0400 0.040( DI]SCO
Vehicle Purchase 0.7421 0. I 00( DESCO

Computer and Peripheral 0.0800 0.040t DESCO

Engineeing Other Instrument purclrase 0.020( DI]SCO

Furniture Purclrase 0.0486 0.020t DI]SCO

Supply and Installation of Smart Pre-Payxent Meter I 75.0000 l 54.500( GOB

Other Capital Expenditure I.0000 GOB

Price Contingency 1.7600 COB

1 otal Amount in CrTk 185.14 l s7.s0

Grand Total in CrTk 2,458.22 945.07

Proiect Cost Summarv (Funded bv DESCO' O'wn Fund/GoB/ADB):

Pagc 3 o1'4

Cost Summary (Project rvise):

Pro.fcct Name Project Valuc in CrTl<
Budgct Provision in

F\ 2024-25
Budgct Provision
aftcr FY 2024-24

Rcrrra rl<s

Dhaka Power System Expansion and Strengthening Project in DESCO area

[Funded by ADB, GoB & DESCO] 2.272.48 787.51 l-285.84 x Tk 199.07 Cr. has bccn alleach, useci

Supply & Installation of 03 (Three) Lac Smart Pre-paid Meter in DESCO area

[Funded by GoB & DESCO]
185.'7 4 157.s0 23.42 xTk 4.112 Cr has beeu alreaclv used

Total (Pro.icct Cost) 2.458.22 945.07 I,309.26

llt^^r*,OU-rn
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Cost Summary (Fund wise) :

Projcct Namc DESCO's C)wn Fund PA Fund GOB Fund Rcmarl<s

Dhaka Power System Expansion and Strengthening Project in DESCO area

[Funded by ADB, GoB & DESCO]
594.43 1.231 .54 446.5

Supply & Installation of 03 (Three) Lac Smart Pre-paid Meter in DESCO area

[Funded by CoB & DESCO]
7.97 177.76

Total (Project Cost) 602.40 I,231.54 624.26

Cost Summary (Fund wise) for FY 2024-25t

Project Name DESCO's Orvn Fund PA Fund GOB Fund Remarl<s

Dhaka Power System Expansion and Strengthening Project in DESCO area

[Funded by ADB, CoB & DESCO] 23.57 484.00 280.0c

Supply & Instaltration of 0g (Thr€e) Les :Srnart Pre-paid M€ter in DESCO area

[Funded by GoB @ DESCO] 3.00 r 54.50

Totsl (Plafect Co3o 26.57 484.00 434.s0

Annual Procurerrent Plan 2024-2.5- DESCO


